
Multiple files are bound together in this PDF Package.

Adobe recommends using Adobe Reader or Adobe Acrobat version 8 or later to work with 
documents contained within a PDF Package. By updating to the latest version, you’ll enjoy 
the following benefits:  

•  Efficient, integrated PDF viewing 

•  Easy printing 

•  Quick searches 

Don’t have the latest version of Adobe Reader?  

Click here to download the latest version of Adobe Reader

If you already have Adobe Reader 8, 
click a file in this PDF Package to view it.

http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html




Page 1 of 5


Physical Inventory Details
 1:12 pm11/02/2009


V_St WhseWarehouse:


Zone: Floor


UnitProduct Description Location Identifiers Quantity


EaPY StorageCA00003 (N) IP Phone 4621D01A-2001 Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700345192


 4.00


EaFL001CB20013 (N) Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum White Berk-Tek 


P/N-10032092


 15,000.00


EaFL001CB20017 (N) Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum Blue Berk-Tek 


P/N-10032094


 9,000.00


EaFL003CB20019 Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum Yellow 1000' box  


Berk-Tek P/N-10032090


 1,351.00


EaFL006CB20206 (N) Cable Coax Air Transmission Line 1/2" Blue 


ANDREW P/N HL4RP-50A


 141.00


EaFL006ACB20207 (N) Cable Coax Air Transmission Line 7/8" Neutral 


Host ANDREW P/N HJ5RP-50


 1,000.00


EaFL012CB20218-01 (N) Cable Fiber Optic 48 Strand M/M Plenum 50Mic 


Aqua BERK-TEK P/N PDP12B048EB3010/25


 1,000.00


EaFL013CB20220 Cable Fiber Optic 12 Strand M/M 62.5Mic 


BERK-TEK P/N-PDP012CB3510/25


 4,354.00


EaFL001CH30070 (N) Plywood 3/4"x4'x8' Fire Rated  20.00


EaLandoverCH30480 (N) Innerduct 1.5" Orange Carlon P/N-CH4X1C  4,019.00


EaFL008CH30741 (N) Split Sleeve System 2" Unique Fire Stop P/N 


SSS-2


 11.00


EaFL009CH30742 (N) Split Sleeve System 4" Unique Fire Stop P/N 


SSS-4


 5.00


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008WQKVH1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008WQLVH1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008WRLVH1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008WTKVH1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00777QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00977QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00C77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00D77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00F77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00G77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00H77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00J77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00B77QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.002T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.003T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.004T8QYK1Ser
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EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.005T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.006T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.007T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.009T8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00BT8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00CT8QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00FCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00GCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00HCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00JCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.001DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.002DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.003DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.004DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.005DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.006DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00F67QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00G67QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00H67QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00J67QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00177QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00277QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00377QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00477QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00577QYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00677QYK1Ser
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EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.007DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.009DNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00BDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00CDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00DDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00FDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00GDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00HDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00JDNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.0066ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.0086ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.0096ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00B6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00C6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00D6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00F6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00G6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00H6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00J6ZQYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.008CNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.009CNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00BCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00CCNPYK1Ser


EaCW1CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 


6 Hard Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


 1.00DCNPYK1Ser


EaMSQ-EOCCS10500 (N) Server X Series 335 2.8GHz(512KB) IBM 


P/N-87611X


 1.00KPGNGC8Ser


EaMSQ-EOCCS10500 (N) Server X Series 335 2.8GHz(512KB) IBM 


P/N-87611X


 1.00KPGNMM2Ser


EaMSQ-EOCCS10501 (N) Hard Drive 146.8GB SCSI IBM  P/N-32P0728  4.00
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EaEPA StageCS20032 (N) Catalyst 4500 Chassis w/Sup Eng IV 48Port 


RJ45 CISCO WS-C4507R


 1.00FOX1310H2LXSer


EaEPA StageCS20032 (N) Catalyst 4500 Chassis w/Sup Eng IV 48Port 


RJ45 CISCO WS-C4507R


 1.00FOX1310H2LUSer


EaEPA StageCS20082-03 (N) Kit FIPS for LWAPP AP CISCO P/N 


AIRLAP-FIPSKIT


 3.00


EaEPA StageCS20094-01 (N) Antenna LWAPP AP Integrated 802.11ag CISCO 


P/N AIR-LAP1131AG-A-K9


 5.00


EaEPA StageCS20121 (N) Gigabit Ethernet SFP LC Connector SX 


Transceiver P/N GLC-SX-MM


 34.00


EaCW1CS20153 (N) Smart UPS 1000VA USB 120V APC P/N 


SUA1000RM1U


 68.00


EaEPA StageCS20203-02 (N) Secure ACS Solution Engine 4.0 Appliance 


1113 CISCO P/N CSACSE-1113-K9


 1.00


EaEPA StageCS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO 


P/N WS-C3750G-48PS-S


 1.00FHK1321R08VSer


EaEPA StageCS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO 


P/N WS-C3750G-48PS-S


 1.00FHK1321R088Ser


EaEPA StageCS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO 


P/N WS-C3750G-48PS-S


 1.00FHK1321R08ASer


EaEPA StageCS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO 


P/N WS-C3750G-48PS-S


 1.00FHK1321R084Ser


EaEPA StageCS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO 


P/N WS-C3750G-48PS-S


 1.00FHK1321R08WSer


EaEPA StageCS20218-02 (N) Power Supply 2300 Redundant CISCO P/N 


PWR-RPS2300


 10.00


EaLAKEWOODCS20218-02 (N) Power Supply 2300 Redundant CISCO P/N 


PWR-RPS2300


 4.00


EaEPA StageCS20218-03 (N) Connector Cable for E-Series Switches CISCO 


P/N CAB-RPS2300-E


 21.00


EaEPA StageCS20218-04 (N) Connector Cable for Devices other than 


Switches CISCO P/N CAB-RPS2300


 20.00


EaLAKEWOODCS20218-04 (N) Connector Cable for Devices other than 


Switches CISCO P/N CAB-RPS2300


 4.00


EaEPA StageCS20300 Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO P/N 


WS-X4548-GB-RJ45


 1.00JTA1328001CSer


EaEPA StageCS20311 (N) Wireless Service Module (WiSM) for up to 300 


Access Points CISCO P/N WS-SVC-WISM-1-K9


 1.00


EaEPA StageCS20312 (N) WLAN Controller 4400 Series for up to 12 


Access Points CISCO P/N AIR-WLC4402-12-K9


 1.00


EaFL011CT40221-01 Ladder Rack 10x12 Hubbell P/N HLS1012B  10.00


EaFL011CT40221-02 (N) Ladder Rack Tubular 120x12 Black HOFFMAN 


P/N LSS12BLK


 26.00


EaFL013CT40271 (N) Equipment Rack-7' w/Wire Manager  Homaco 


P/N CMT1977M


 5.00


EaFL010CT90006 Fan Tray, Adjustable Front to Back w/6-75 CFM 


Fans Great Lakes P/N 7217FT-6


 12.00


EaFL004CT90096 (N) Cabinet 4210 Rack 4U DELL P/N 0R3066  1.00


EaFL007ct90096-01 (U) Cabinet 4210 Rack 42U (USED) DELL P/N 


0R3066


 4.00
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Ea5A2133851 (N) Paper Plotter Printer 24" Roll Hewlett Packard 


P/N HP3851


 23.00


Ea5A20751640 (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Black Hewlett Packard 


P/N HP51640A


 13.00


Ea5B21751640C (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Cyan Hewlett Packard  


P/N 51460C


 10.00


Ea5B21851640M (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Magenta Hewlett 


Packard P/N 51460M


 10.00


Ea5B21951640Y (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Yellow Hewlett Packard 


P/N  51640Y


 10.00


Ea5A20851644C (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Cyan Hewlett Packard 


P/N 51644C


 4.00


Ea5A20951644M (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Magenta Hewlett 


Packard  P/N 51644M


 4.00


Ea5A21051644Y (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Yellow Hewlett Packard  


P/N 51644Y


 4.00


Ea5A10151645A (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Black Hewlett Packard  


P/N 51645A


 15.00


Ea5A118AV10000 Visual Presenter, Elmo P/N EV-4400AF  1.00254118Ser


Ea5A118AV10000 Visual Presenter, Elmo P/N EV-4400AF  1.00254117Ser


Ea5A118AV10000 Visual Presenter, Elmo P/N EV-4400AF  1.00253910Ser


Ea5A118AV10000 Visual Presenter, Elmo P/N EV-4400AF  1.00253936Ser


Ea5A116AV10005 (N) Microphone Lectern Crown  PN/ LM201F  2.00


Ea2B221BRT-M-231 (N) P-Touch Tape Black/White 1/2" Brother P/N 


M231


 61.00


Ea5B201CA00001 (N) IP Phone Terminal 4610SW Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700274673


 126.00


Ea5B301CA00003 (N) IP Phone 4621D01A-2001 Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700345192


 3.00


Ea5B205CA00005 (N) Telephone Expansion Module 1XU Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700203656


 13.00


Ea5B101CA00007 (N) IP Speakerphone 4690 w/o Mics Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700289820


 16.00


Ea5B313CA00008 Handset w/ Volume Control Dark Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700229735


 40.00


Ea4B213CA00056 POWER CORD USA AVAYA P/N-405362641  2.00


Ea4B212CA00099 G700 GROUNDING KIT AVAYA P/N 700236680  1.00


Ea4B204CA00108 (N) Cable CSU 120A RHS 50ft AVAYA P/N 


700395445


 2.00


Ea4B209CA00109 (N) X330RC Redun Stack Cable RHS AVAYA P/N 


700397466


 1.00


Ea4B208CA00110 (N) X330 STK Network Stacking Module RHS AVAYA 


P/N 700397482


 2.00


Ea4B211CA00111 (N) Universal Modem USB v92 56k RHS AVAYA P/N 


700405020


 1.00


Ea4B214CA00112 (N) Jack DS1 Loopback 700A RHS AVAYA P/N 


700406101


 2.00


Ea4B210CA00113 (N) CD/DVD Rom Drive S8300/S8400 RHS AVAYA 


P/N 700406267


 1.00


Ea1B106CB20001 (N) Ground Wire 6 AWG w/Green Sheath GCC P/N 


VW-1


 330.00


Ea1B107CB20006 (N) Cord Electric 12/3 600V Black 250' Reel Carol 


P/N 12/3 MSHA


 1,175.00
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Ea1A115CB20008-1 (N) Cable Flamarrest 2PR 14AWG STR 1000' 


Belden P/N 61000UE


 6,000.00


Ft1B113CB20014 (N) Cable LMR Coaxial Microwave 400 Type Foam 


Black P/N TMC-LMR-400


 2,000.00


Ft1B114CB20015 (N) Cable Speaker 2PR 16AWG 105 Strands 


Tessco P/N SK16


 1,000.00


Ea1A109CB20025 Cable Cat5E 4PR CMP FTP Gray BERK-TEK 


P/N-10032121


 566.00


Ea1A107CB20046 Cable 2PR 24 AWG Stranded CMP Flamarrest 


BELDEN P/N-82842


 5,222.00


Ea1A114CB20047 (N) Cable CMP Door Strike 18-2C Unshielded 


White CSC P/N-11205


 4,000.00


Ea1B108CB20048 (N) Cable STR 14-2C Unshielded Plenum CSC 


P/N-113300


 2,290.00


Ea1A106CB20049 Cable 24/6AWG 3PR LOW CAP Alarm Input CSC 


P/N-88103


 1,368.00


Ea1A112CB20100 (N) Cable UPT CMP 24AWG 100PR UTP CMP Cat3 


CDT P/N M96780


 124.00


Ea1A112CB20120 (N) Cable  CMP 24AWG 200PR Cat3 Plenum Gray 


MoHawk P/N M56129


 655.00


Ea1A110CB20130 (N) Cable Flat CMP 24AWG 50PR Cat3 Gray 


MoHawk P /N M56126


 360.00


EaFL014CB20200 (N) Cable Fiber Optic OFNR AT&T P/N 


NCA7039-072


 1,108.00


Ea1B112CB20213 (N) Cable CMP 20AWG Plenum Grey CommScope 


P/N 734C1P


 642.00


Ea1A101CB20215 (N) Cable Fiber Optic 6 Strand MultiMode50/125 


Micron MoHawk M9A045


 5,794.00


Ea1A102CB20216-02 (N) Cable Fiber GIGAlite 12/12 Plenum BERK-TEK 


P/N PDP012LB3010/75


 3,973.00


Ea1A409CC20260 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 7' Gray  P/N  53USTGY-7  15.00


Ea5B210CC20260-1 (N) Line Cord RJ11/RJ11 4C 7' Gray P/N 


ER210-407S


 60.00


Ea5B211CC20270-1 (N) Line Cord RJ11/RJ11 4C 14' P/N ER210-414S  90.00


Ea1A413CC20270-2 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 14' Gray P/N LR-69215  72.00


Ea1A412CC20270-3 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 15' Gray P/N 


BRC06M0303NP06M-15


 30.00


Ea1A414CC20387 (N) Cord Assembly 25Pr 90 deg Male/Male  50' 


P/N 804025PP050-4


 1.00


Ea1B304CC20500 Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Duplex 50Micron  


2 Meters P/N


 14.00


Ea1B201CC20500-01 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode Duplex 50 


Micron 2Meters -9896602


 14.00


Ea1B416CC20501 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi Mode Duplex 


50Micron 2meter  VCC2P402M


 2.00


Ea7A307CC20501-03 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 


50Micron 1M P/N CC02Z5AA003F


 96.00


Ea1B223CC20501-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single Mode Duplex 50 


Micron 2Meter  9896102


 24.00


Ea7A309CC20501-16 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Dupl 50Micron 


5M P/N-CC02Z5AA005M


 27.00


Ea7A107CC20501-33 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode Duplex 50Mic 


10M P/N VCC2P410M


 177.00
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Ea7A310CC20502-05 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC SingleMode 50Micron 


1.5M  P/N-CC02Z0G005F


 26.00


Ea7A311CC20502-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 50 Micron 


2.5M P/N CC02Z0G007F


 25.00


Ea7B309CC20502-16 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MM Duplex 62.5/125 


Micron 5M P/N FCSCSC05M


 2.00


Ea7B310CC20502-26 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/SC Single Mode 9/125Microns 


8 Meter CC02Z0G008M


 6.00


Ea1B224CC20503 (N) Fiber Jumper  SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 50 


Micron 4M


P/N 110448-02


 11.00


Ea7A204CC20504 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Dupl 9/125 


Micron 2M -VCC2P202M


 15.00


Ea1B204CC20505 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 


Micron 5 Meter


 16.00


Ea1B205CC20506 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 


Micron  3M P/N NA


 2.00


Ea2A310CC20506-1 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 


Microns 3M P/N NA


 5.00


Ea1B206CC20507 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/SC Multi-Mode Dup 50/125 


Micron 7M P/N 1502057


 7.00


Ea1B207CC20508 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 50/125 


Micron 7M P/N 345587A


 4.00


Ea7A205CC20508-01 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi Mode Duplex 50/125 


Micron5M  VCC2P405M


 15.00


Ea1B404CC20512 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Single-Mode Dup 50 


Micron 2M P/N 110841-01


 50.00


Ea7A504CC20516-06 Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 50Mic 2M CSC P/N 


711863


 5.00


Ea1B414CC20516-15 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 50Mic 5Meter 


CSC P/N 711865


 2.00


Ea7A505CC20516-18 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 50Mic Duplex 


6Meter P/N 850-L32-020


 16.00


EaCW1-AJCC20517-10 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Mic 3 Meter 


P/N 807907


 20.00


Ea7A503CC20520 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 2M P/N 


OR-61150D50002M77C


 2.00


Ea7A503CC20520-01 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 2M CSC 


P/N 711858


 1.00


Ea1B302CC20521 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 3M P/N 


OR-61150D50003M77C


 8.00


Ea1B201CC20521-33 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC MultiMode 50Mic 10M CSC 


P/N 711861


 6.00


Ea1B301CC20522 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC MultiMode 62.5Mic 10M 


CSC P/N-710170


 2.00


Ea1B415CC20531-10 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Singlemode 3M CSC P/N 


808077


 2.00


Ea1B413CC20531-17 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Singlemode 5M CSC P/N 


808079


 14.00


Ea7A304CC20555 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 1Meter CSC 


P/N 757463


 4.00


Ea7A305CC20556 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 2Meter CSC 


P/N 757465


 4.00


Ea7A306CC20557 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 3Meter CSC 


P/N 584232


 4.00
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Ea1B405CC20600-05 (N) Fiber SC/ST Multi-Mode Duplex 62.5Micron 


1.5meter P/N 85039-03


 24.00


Ea1B209CC20600-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Multi Mode Duplex 


62.5Micron 3meter 85039-05


 17.00


Ea1B210CC20601-05 (N) Cable Fiber Optic SC/SC MultiMode 62.5/125 


1.5M P/N FOAS2FSCSTR5


 14.00


Ea1B211CC20601-06 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Micron 


1.8M  P/N FOAS2FSCST6


 169.00


Ea1B212CC20601-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron 2M 


P/N FOAS2FSCSTR7


 52.00


Ea1B213CC20601-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron 3M 


P/N FOAS2FSCSTR10


 8.00


Ea1B215CC20602-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI MultiMode Dup 62.5Mic 


3M P/N FOAS2FSCFDDI10


 12.00


Ea1A411CC20602-11 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI MultiMode Dup62.5/125 


Mic 3M FOAS2FSCFDDI11


 6.00


Ea1B216CC20603-05 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Multi-Mode Dup 62.5 Mic 


1.5M  P/N NA


 4.00


Ea7B311CC20603-10 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST MultiMode Dup62.5Micron  


1.5M - AA02Z6AA005F


 5.00


Ea1B411CC20604-09 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Duplex M/M 62.5Mic 3M 


FIBERTRON P/N 706884


 6.00


Ea1B412CC20604-10 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Ceramic Zip M/M 62.5Mic 


3M FIBERTRON P/N 807853


 3.00


Ea1B217CC20606 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 2M 


P/N NA


 24.00


Ea1B218CC20607 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 


1.8M P/N NA


 40.00


Ea6A310CC20608 (N) Cable KVM  15'  Avocent P/N CIS-15  14.00


Ea1B401CC20608-01 (N) Cables Black Box/PS-2  20Ft  P/N 


BHN151-0020


 1.00


Ea1B219CC20609 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 


1.5M P/N NA


 46.00


Ea1B220CC20610 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Mic 4Meter 


P/N 810-332-013


 35.00


Ea1B221CC20611 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Sinlge-Mode Dup 3.5M 


P/N NA


 20.00


Ea1B222CC20612 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Single-Mode Dup 8M P/N 


66591-04-08M


 7.00


Ea1B303CC20613 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Dup 


8.3Micron 5M P/N NA


 6.00


Ea7A206CC20620 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SPC Pigtail S/M 3M P/N 


VC13XXXX1Z31P2010


 24.00


Ea7A207CC20621 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/APC S/M 5M P/N 


VC13VC131Z32P2017


 20.00


Ea3B106CC20625 (N) Fiber Optic Pigtail ST 62.5Mic 1 Meter P/N 


OR-626TA4ZR-EZ001M


 6.00


Ea1B305CC20700 (N) Cable DB25 - V35 Male DTEV35CAB 10'  P/N 


72-0791-01


 3.00


Ea2B214CC20701 (N) APC Basic Rack Mount PDU Power Distribution 


Strip P/N-AP9563


 2.00


Ea1B306CC20719 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Multi-Mode Duplex 


62.5Micron 15M P/N NA


 6.00


Ea1B307CC20730 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5Mircon 


3M P/N NA


 6.00
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Ea1B308CC20735 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5Micron 


2M P/N NA


 16.00


Ea1B309CC20745 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5/125 


Micron 21M P/N NA


 2.00


Ea1B310CC20760 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5/125 


Micron 2M P/N NA


 1.00


Ea1B311CC20770 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/SC Multi-Mode Dup  62.5/125 


Microns 15M P/N NA


 3.00


Ea1B312CC20775 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode 50Micron 45M 


Gandalf P/N 3372A-150


 1.00


Ea1B313CC20780 (N) Cable Fiber DE Multi-Mode 50Micron 15M P/N 


227202B


 4.00


Ea1B406CC20790-03 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 


50/125Micron 3 Meter P/N 2173101


 2.00


Ea1B314CC20790-14 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 50 Micron 


4M P/N 60716-03-014FT


 6.00


Ea1B407CC20792-02 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/MTRJ MultiMode 50/125Micron 


2Meter P/N 1577797


 1.00


Ea1B315CC20793 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 62.5/125 Mic 


3.5M P/N 1457234-2


 12.00


Ea1B316CC20798 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat 5e Grey 5ft  P/N 


UL624M805GY-3F


 1,484.00


Ea7B406CC20900-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat5e Gray 5' 


ORTRONICS  OR-MC5E05-08


 15.00


Ea7A410CC20901-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Blue 


3'Ortronics  OR-MC5E03-06


 60.00


Ea7A502CC20901-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 5' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E05-06


 200.00


Ea7B501CC20901-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 9' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E09-06


 66.00


Ea7A109CC20901-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 15' 


Ortronics  OR-MCE15-06


 217.00


Ea6A102CC20901-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Blue 25' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E25-06


 179.00


Ea7B110CC20902-03 (N) Patch Cord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 3' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E03-02


 135.00


Ea7A502CC20902-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 5' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E05-02


 115.00


Ea7A209CC20902-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 7' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E07-02


 183.00


Ea7A210CC20902-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 9' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E09-02


 200.00


Ea7B208CC20902-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 15' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E15-02


 150.00


Ea7B209CC20903-03 (N)PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow3' 


Ortronics P/N OR-MC5E03-04


 200.00


Ea7B210CC20903-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow 5' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E05-04


 289.00


Ea7B109CC20903-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Yellow7' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E07-04


 125.00


Ea7A312CC20903-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Yellow 9' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E09-04


 292.00


Ea7B206CC20903-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow 25' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E25-04


 50.00
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Ea6A103CC20903-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow 25' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E25-04


 143.00


Ea7B312CC20904-03 (N )PatchCord RJ45/RJ45Clarity 5e Violet 3' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E03-07


 100.00


Ea6A306CC20904-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Violet 5' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E05-07


 74.00


Ea7B409CC20904-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 


7'Ortronics  OR-MC5E07-07


 386.00


Ea7B408CC20904-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 9' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E09-07


 99.00


Ea6A302CC20904-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 15' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E15-07


 145.00


Ea7B207CC20905-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 3' 


Ortronics  OR-MC5E03-05


 235.00


Ea7B502CC20905-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 5' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E05-05


 240.00


Ea7A108CC20905-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 7' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E07-05


 260.00


Ea7B405CC20905-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 9' 


Ortronics OR-MC5E09-05


 144.00


Ea1B410CC20907 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 50 Micron 2M 


P/N NA


 20.00


Ea7A407CC21000-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 3' 


ORTRONICS  OR-MC603-08


 25.00


Ea7A213CC21000-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 9' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC609-08


 121.00


Ea7A411CC21000-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 15' 


ORTRONICS  OR-MC615-08


 184.00


Ea7A314CC21000-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 25' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC625-08


 95.00


Ea7A212CC21001-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 7' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC607-06


 12.00


Ea7A313CC21001-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 9' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC609-06


 70.00


Ea7A413CC21001-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 15' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC615-06


 109.00


Ea7A414CC21001-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 25' 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-MC625-06


 78.00


Ea8A117CC21002-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Red 15' 


Ortronics  OR-MC615-02


 19.00


Ea8A118CC21002-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Red 25' 


Ortronics  OR-MC625-02


 29.00


Ea8A206CC21003-03 PatchChord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Yellow 3' Ortronics 


P/N OR-MC603-04


 38.00


Ea8A209CC21003-15 PatchChord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Yellow 15' 


Ortronics P/N OR-MC615-04


 50.00


Ea8A211CC21004-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 3' 


Ortronics OR-MC603-07


 50.00


Ea8A212CC21004-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 7' 


Ortronics OR-MC607-07


 1.00


Ea8A213CC21004-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 9' 


Ortronics OR-MC609-07


 50.00


Ea8A214CC21004-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 15' 


Ortronics OR-MC615-07


 50.00
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Ea8A215CC21004-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 25' 


Ortronics OR-MC625-07


 49.00


Ea8A305CC21005-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 3' 


Ortronics OR-MC603-05


 50.00


Ea8A307CC21005-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 9' 


Ortronics OR-MC609-05


 50.00


Ea8A308CC21005-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 15' 


Ortronics OR-MC615-05


 50.00


Ea8A309CC21005-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 25' 


Ortronics OR-MC625-05


 50.00


Ea6A104CC21010 (N) Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 30' White P/N 


OR-SC6R30PJ-88-06


 296.00


Ea7B315CC21010-01 Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 88' White P/N 


OR-SC6R50PJ-88-06


 15.00


Ea6A105CC21011 (N) Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 30' Blue P/N 


OR-SC6R30PJ-36-06


 296.00


Ea7B503CC21011-01 Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 36' Blue P/N 


OR-SC6R50PJ-36-09


 29.00


Ea2A101CE30000 (N) Clamp Beam 1/1/2" Caddy P/N BC200  55.00


Ea2A102CE30001 (N) Ground Clamp High Strength 1/2"-1" Eritech P/N 


J (1/2"-1")


 40.00


Ea2A103CE30002 (N) Ground Clamp  High Strength 1 1/4"-2" Eritech  


P/N J (1 1/4"-2")


 35.00


Ea2A104CE30003 (N) Ground Clamp HighStrength 2 1/2"-4") Eritech 


P/N J (2 1/2"-4")


 49.00


Ea2A410CE30007-01 (N) RG6 F Connector Snap-N-Seal THOMAS & 


BETTS P/N SNS6QS


 6.00


Ea2A105CE30020 (N) Plug-Elec 3p Fem  P/N LEVITON .114  29.00


Ea2A106CE30030 (N) Plug-Elec 3p Male P/N LEVITON .113  46.00


Ea2A107CE30040 (N) Power Strip Rack 15Amp Black 6 Outlet 6' Cord 


Geist P/N BR060-10


 19.00


Ea3A324CE30040-01 (N)  Power Strips Rack Mount 20Amp Geist P/N 


VHVLN082-102C13ST6


 2.00


Ea2B118CE30040-1 (N) Power Strip Rack 15 Amp Black 6 Outlet 6' Cord 


Wiremold  J24BOB


 2.00


Ea2A115CE30044 (N) Power Strip Rack 15 Amp Black 9 Outlet 15' 


Cord WSP-900RM


 14.00


Ea2A108CE30045 (N) Power Strip Wall Mount  15 Amps P/N 


PM65-SLW


 3.00


Ea3B407CE30046 Power Distribution Strip Digital Dual Circuit 


TRIPP-LITE P/N PDUMV40


 3.00


Ea3B406CE30046-01 (N) Power Distribution Strip Digital 20AMP 20 


Outlets 60"L Tripp-Lite P/N PDUMV20


 14.00


Ea2A304CE30050 (N) Tape Electrical NFR Yellow 3/4"  120.00


Ea2A307CE30052 (N) Tape Electrical Black 3/4" 3M P/N-1700  88.00


Ea2A117CE30060 (N) Cable Runway Ground Straps Kit P/N 


40164-001


 3.00


Ea2A109CE30064 (N) Ground Bar Kit Rack Mount for 19" ORTRONICS 


P/N GB-19


 10.00


Ea2A110CE30065 (N) Ground Strip Wall/Rack Mount 19"x1"x.125" 


Ortronic OR-808004551


 23.00


Ea2A118CE30066 (N) BusBar Kit BICSI 1/4"x4"x12" Chatsworth P/N 


40158-012


 9.00
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Ea2A119CE30067 (N) Compression Lug Cable Size #6 Blue 


Chatsworth P/N 40162-951


 79.00


Ea2A217CE30068 (N) Mounting Bar Kit 19" Vertical Black 


CHATSWORTH P/N 30013-700


 36.00


Ea2A302CH30000 (N) Fiber Connector ST Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron 


CORNING P/N 95-000-50


 27.00


Ea2A201CH30001 (N) Fiber Connector ST Multi-Mode 50 Micron 


Leviton P/N 49882MST


 482.00


Ea2A202CH30002 (N) Fiber Connector SC Single-Mode 9 Micron 


Leviton  P/N-49884SSC


 330.00


Ea2A203CH30003 (N) Squeeze Connector 1 1/2" Bridgeport  P/N 


414DC


 135.00


Ea2A206CH30003-02 (N) Coupler 2" Plastic Innerduct Adapter CARLON 


P/N-E943J


 25.00


Ea2A204CH30004 (N) Fiber Connector SC Multi-mode 62.5 Micron 


Leviton P/N 49884MSC


 628.00


Ea2A205CH30006 (N) Housing To Female F Connector Gilbert 


P/N(KS-F)


 96.00


Ea2B308CH30007 (N) F Connector Coaxial RG6  94.00


Ea3A216CH30007-01 (N) F Connector Coaxial RG11 CSC P/N 520576  10.00


Ea2A214CH30008-02 (N) Connector Light Crimp Plus SC 50Mic P/N 


OR-205KAS9FA-50T


 35.00


Ea2B403CH30017 (N) Hex Nuts 3/8B Cablofil Inc. EZHN  90.00


Ea2B404CH30019 (N) Square Splice Washer 1.5", 50pk, Cablofil Inc 


P/N CE30EZB


 1.00


Ea3A218CH30022 (N) Fiber Connector LC Singlemode ORTRONICS 


P/N OR-205KAS9GA-09


 86.00


Ea2A207CH30023 (N) Toggle Bolt w/Spring Wing Nut  3/8" P/N NA  31.00


Ea2A208CH30023-1 (N) Toggle Bolt w/Spring Wing Nut  1/4"x3" 


P/N-703754


 132.00


Ea2A209CH30026 (N) Grommet 1.5" Plastic P/N NA  1,021.00


Ea2A210CH30072 (N) Lubricant For Cable Pulling 1 Gallon Ideal P/N 


31-371


 3.00


Ea2A211CH30072-01 (N) Lubricant For Cable Pulling 5 Gallon 


POLYWATER P/N F-640


 1.00


Ea2A111CH30073 (N) Connector 62.5 SC MM SPLX Lightcrimp 


PN#403129


 183.00


Ea2A112CH30075 (N) Mineral Wool 1 lb Bag Ideal P/N MW1(Phase 


Out)


 6.00


Ea2A301CH30090 (N) Hollow Wall Anchor Molly 8PK  P/N T/8L  56.00


Ea2A303CH30094 (N) Floor Anchor 3/8"x1-9/16" Star P/N 3325  39.00


Ea2B215CH30130 (N) Tape Double Sided 2"x2" Square Piece P/N NA  117.00


Ea2A305CH30140 (N) Tape Velcro Hook 75' Roll Velcro USA P/N 


191245


 11.00


Ea2B207CH30149 (N) Velcro 15' Roll Black 3/4" P/N 167710  6.00


Ea2A306CH30150 (N) Tape Velcro Loop 75' Roll Velcro USA P/N 


191195


 11.00


Ea2A213CH30160 (N) Box Eliminator-Single Gang Caddy P/N MP1  93.00


Ea2A308CH30170 (N) Box Eliminator-Dual Gang Caddy P/N MP2  96.00


Ea2A406CH30180 (N) F-Clamp Pair Sepco P/N S102 (Phase Out)  148.00


Ea2B213CH30185 (N) F-11 Gilbert Pvc Fitting P/N NA  (Phase Out)  37.00
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Ea2A309CH30200 (N) Blanking Floor Plate Stainless Steel Walker P/N 


1043S


 142.00


Ea2A311CH30210 (N) Faceplate Blank Single Gang Ivory Leviton P/N 


86014


 216.00


Ea2A312CH30211 (N) Faceplate Electric 4Gang White  Leviton P/N 


SP84-W


 255.00


Ea2A313CH30215 (N) Faceplate ISDN 7507 Tractor Feed 25pk P/N 


846120392


 17.00


Ea2A402CH30216 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8520 Laser Printer 25pk 


Rosemont P/N NA


 20.00


Ea2B406CH30216-1 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8520 Tractor Feed 25pk  11.00


Ea2A403CH30217 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8528 Laser Printer 26pk P/N 


846010155


 17.00


Ea2A404CH30218 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8510 Laser Printer 25pk P/N 


847441813


 15.00


Ea2B407CH30218-1 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8510 Tractor Feed 25pk P/N 


847441814


 9.00


Ea2B416CH30219 (N) Laser Label Faceplate 1000pk P/N-TAGPHONE  2.00


Ea2B219CH30219-01 (N) Label Cable Marker Laser 1000pk 


Hellerman-Tyton P/N TAG50L


 2.00


Ea2B417CH30219-02 (N) Laser Label Patch Panel 1000pk P/N 


TAGPP1-788


 2.00


Ea2B220CH30219-03 (N) Wire Marker Rite-On Label Dispenser 


Hellerman-Tyton P/N RO512


 10.00


Ea2A405CH30220 (N) Faceplate Blank Dual Gang Ivory Leviton P/N 


86025


 66.00


Ea8A202CH30222 (N) Cable Markr IDExprt Self-Laminating 250 Roll 


BRADY XSL-31-427


 80.00


Ea7A111CH30230 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk White 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-70400271


 41.00


Ea7A111CH30230-01 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Red 


ORTRONICS OR-70400271-22


 11.00


Ea7A111CH30230-02 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk orange 


ORTRO. OR-70400271-23


 5.00


Ea7A111CH30230-03 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Yellow 


ORTRO. OR-70400271-24


 11.00


Ea7A111CH30230-04 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Purple ORTR. 


OR-70400271-27


 21.00


Ea7A111CH30230-05 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Gray ORTRO.  


OR-70400271-28


 81.00


Ea7A111CH30231 (N) Label S110 Designation Strip 6pk Brown 


SIEMON P/N S-110-LBL-60


 69.00


Ea2B306CH30235 (N) Wall Plate Coax Single Gang Ivory  P/N 30  9.00


Ea2A407CH30240 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1" Single Gang  P/N  


WP8061.00L


 326.00


Ea2A408CH30245 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1" Dual Gang Seimon P/N  


2-2.00


 296.00


Ea2A409CH30250 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1.5" Single Gang P/N 


WP806-1.5


 253.00


Ea2B405CH30258-1 (N) D-Ring 2 1/2" Genric (Phase Out)  19.00


Ea2A411CH30259 (N) D-Ring 5 1/2" P/N Genric (Phase Out)  24.00


Ea2B101CH30261 (N) J Bolt 41/4" 2per Pack B-Line P/N  SB1003F  447.00
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Ea2B102CH30262 (N) Attaching Plate (2 Per Rack) B-Line P/N 


SB215-03


 123.00


Ea2B103CH30263 (N) J Bolts 2 1/4"  B-Line P/N SB1003H  592.00


Ea2B104CH30263-01 (N) J Bolts 1 1/2" B-Line P/N NA  9.00


Ea2B105CH30263-02 (N) J Bolt Kit 2 1/2" B-Line P/N-P98752H  32.00


Ea2B108CH30320 (N) Tie Wraps Plenum 11.75" Red 100pk 


Hellerman-Tyton P/N T5012C2UL


 47.00


Ea2B107CH30330 (N) Cinch Strap 12" P/N CM-01  149.00


Ea2B408CH30340 (N) All Thread - 20  10' P/N NA  19.00


Ea2B409CH30350 (N) Fender Washer 1 1/4"x1/4" P/N NA  108.00


Ea2B117CH30361 (N) Conn Fa - 3/Aim Adapter Female  69.00


Ea2A212CH30406 (N) Pulling Line Mule Tape Polyester 3000ft Roll 


5/8" CSC P/N 589027


 2.00


Ea1A205CH30410 (N) Jetline 200lb Test  6500' Pail CSC P/N PL232B  15.00


Ea2B109CH30420 (N) Hilti-L-Bracket P/N:  CC-27  3,916.00


Ea2B110CH30440 (N) Hilti-Shot P/N:  00004842  643.00


Ea2B414CH30441 (N) Hilti Shot Light Green P/N-247447  20.00


Ea2B415CH30442 (N) Hilti Shot Medium Yellow P/N-50352  10.00


Ea2B111CH30450 (N) X-ZF Pins Hilti w/Washer P/N:  00299629  1,470.00


Ea2B112CH30460 (N) Hilti-Nails P/N:  00034455  373.00


Ea2B201CH30466 (N) Straight Clamp 180 DEG 3-1/2" Homaco P/N 


P403472H


 169.00


Ea2B202CH30467 (N) Corner Clamp Kit 1-1/2" Bailiwick P/N CR 301  47.00


Ea3A406CH30467-01 (N) Corner Clamp Kit 1-1/2" Black HUBBELL P/N 


86550


 43.00


Ea2B203CH30468 (N) Edge Clamp 90 Degree Homaco P/N 403475H  197.00


Ea2B208Ch30468-02 (N) Edge Clamp Kit 90 Deg 2pk Homaco P/N 


P820327H


 47.00


Ea2B205CH30469 (N) Junction Plate Kit 8" Homaco P/N JP0912  59.00


Ea2B401CH30470 (N) Spiral Wrap 1" 100ft Roll Panduit P/N 5NFPOC  22.00


Ea2B304CH30470-1 (N) Sprial Wrap 1/2" 1000' Spool Hellerman-Tyton 


P/N 3NFP0C


 3.00


Ea2B204CH30472 (N) Spiral Wrap 3/4" 500' Spool Panduit P/N 


T75FTLO


 1.00


Ea7B107CH30474 (N) Wall Angle Kit HOMACO P/N-WAS0612A  14.00


Ea7B108CH30474-01 (N) Wall Angle Kit HUBBELL P/N HLX0612  30.00


Ea2B307CH30475 (N) Wire Clip Plated Raceway Fit (Phase Out/Look) 


P/N G6000WC


 19.00


Ea2B305CH30476 (N) Gang Device Plate G6000WC (Phase Out)  8.00


EaFL018CH30480 (N) Innerduct 1.5" Orange Carlon P/N-CH4X1C  1,319.00


Ea3B405CH30490 (N) Raceway 1" Type L 6' Panduit P/N: LD05EI6-A M  7.00


Ea3B203CH30496 (N) Cable Gaurd ED 1010 Black CABLE 


ORGANIZER P/N CPCG-D-1010-BK


 5.00


Ea3A101CH30498 (N) Cable Protector Electriduct .25"x.5" Black 10ft 


P/N CP-D-1-10-BK


 5.00


Ea3B301CH30660-10 (N) Floor Molding Cable 10" Wiremold P/N 


BK1400-10


 5.00


EaTOOLROOMCH30670 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Siemon P/N 


S81401-66


 4.00
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EaTOOLROOMCH30671 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Ideal P/N 


35-497


 2.00


EaTOOLROOMCH30671-01 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Harris P/N 


10056-000


 5.00


EaTOOLROOMCH30680 (N) Termination Blade For 110 Block Paladin P/N 


PALADI-4528


 1.00


EaTOOLROOMCH30682 (N) Termination Blade For 110 Block GRENNLEE 


P/N 237-176


 6.00


Ea2B301CH30700 (N) Telephone Cleaner G-10 Arrow Magnolia P/N 


G-10


 10.00


Ea3B216CH30730 (N) Firestop Pillow NELSON P/N-AA0478  104.00


Ea8A104CH30735 (N) Fire Stop Putty NELSON P/N AA445  202.00


Ea3B222CH30740 (N) Firestop Packing Material NELSON P/N AA417  30.00


Ea3B401CH30740 (N) Firestop Packing Material NELSON P/N AA417  35.00


Ea3B215CH30740 (N) Firestop Packing Material NELSON P/N AA417  61.00


Ea2B303CH30750 (N) Floor Puller Double Cup 5" P/N NA  3.00


Ea4B316CS10001 (N) Power Supply 4000 Series 650W DC 


Redundant Cisco P/N WS-X4008


 3.00


Ea5A206CS10002 (N) GBIC 1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength MM Fiber 


Cisco WS-G5484


 1.00


Ea5A211CS10002-01 (U) GBIC 1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength MM Fiber 


Used Cisco WS-G5484


 15.00


Ea4B202CS10003 (N) Line Card 48Port Fast Ethernet PoE 10/100 


Cisco P/N WS-X4148-RJ45V


 1.00JAE072302MZSer


Ea4B202CS10003 (N) Line Card 48Port Fast Ethernet PoE 10/100 


Cisco P/N WS-X4148-RJ45V


 1.00JAE063901D2Ser


Ea4B202CS10003 (N) Line Card 48Port Fast Ethernet PoE 10/100 


Cisco P/N WS-X4148-RJ45V


 1.00JAE063901D9Ser


Ea4B202CS10003 (N) Line Card 48Port Fast Ethernet PoE 10/100 


Cisco P/N WS-X4148-RJ45V


 1.00JAE063901AWSer


Ea4B301cs10004 (N) Catalyst 4006 Rmon Agent Lic P/N 


WS-C4006-EMS-LIC


 18.00


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00TBM06414322Ser


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00TBM05453346Ser


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SCA032900XNSer


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SCA04405BKSer


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SCA044200J0Ser


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00TBA05380820Ser


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SAL0802SHJPSer


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SSCA043703HLSer


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SSCA043803GGSer


Ea4B107CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet 


(Used) WS-C6509


 1.00SCA044003UMSer
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Ea4A312CS10010 (N) Catalyst 6500 Rmon Agent Lic P/N 


WS-C6509-EMS-LIC


 2.00


Ea5A313CS10016 (N) PCI Card Fast EtherLink XL PCI FX 3COM P/N 


3C905B-FX(SC)


 68.00


Ea5A314CS10016-1 (N) PCI Card  10/100 Ethernet 3COM 


P/N-3C905CX-TX-M-25


 35.00


Ea4B311CS10019 (N) Line Card 16Prt Gig Ethernet MT/RJ Cat 6000 


Cisco WS-X6416-GE-MT


 1.00SAD042608D7Ser


Ea4B311CS10019 (N) Line Card 16Prt Gig Ethernet MT/RJ Cat 6000 


Cisco WS-X6416-GE-MT


 1.00SAD044507CBSer


Ea5B212CS10019-01 (U) Line Card 16Pt Gig Ethernet MT/RJ Cat 6000 


(Used) WS-X6416-GE-MT


 1.00SAL0550FCBPSer


Ea4B314CS10026 (N) Line Card 2Port Fast Ethernet IP W/Dist Switch 


P/N Feip-DSW-2TX


 1.0018609346Ser


Ea5A103CS10030 (N) Line Card 8 Port Fast Serial Interface Processor 


Cisco CX-FSIP8


 1.006615707Ser


Ea4A307CS10030-1 (N) Line Card 4 Port Fast Serial Interface Processor 


Cisco CX-FSIP4


 1.005409376Ser


Ea4A319CS10030-2 (N) Line Card 4 Port Token Ring Interface 


Processor Cisco CX-TRIP4


 1.002639790Ser


Ea4A321CS10031 (N) High Speed Serial Interface Cable M/M (HSSI) 8' 


Cisco CAB-HSI1


 5.00


Ea5A113CS10035 (N) JetDirect Card for Ethernet 400N HP P/N 


J4106A


 46.00


Ea5B117CS10040 (N) Network Interface Card 10/100 PCI Server 


3COM P/N 3C980C-TXM


 2.00


Ea4A311CS10042-1 (N) Rack Mount Kit for 2600 Series Router 19" 


Cisco ACS-2600RM-19


 1.00


Ea4B319CS10045 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine IV Catalyst 4500 


Cisco P/N WS-X4515


 1.00JAE0735033RSer


Ea4B319CS10045 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine IV Catalyst 4500 


Cisco P/N WS-X4515


 1.00JAE07220WZZSer


Ea4B319CS10045 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine IV Catalyst 4500 


Cisco P/N WS-X4515


 1.00JAE07220L9DSer


Ea5A312CS10050 (N) ServSwitch 8 Port Console Black Box P/N 


SW629A-R2


 1.00


Ea5A112CS10052 (N) Intel Pro 1000T Sr Apt kt 5ea P/N 


PWLA8490TPAK5


 2.00


Ea4B312CS10057 (N) Line Card Versatile Interface Processor 2 Model 


40 Cisco VIP2-40


 1.00


Ea4B313CS10058 (N) Line Card Versatile Interface Processor 2 Model 


50 Cisco VIP2-50


 1.0021703947Ser


Ea4B307CS10059 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 48 Port 10/100 RJ45 


Cisco WS-X6348-RJ45


 1.00SAL0541CVC1Ser


Ea4B307CS10059 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 48 Port 10/100 RJ45 


Cisco WS-X6348-RJ45


 1.00SAL0750QHWPSer


Ea4B308CS10060 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 24Port 100BaseFX 


MT/RJ45 Cisco P/N


 1.00


Ea5B118CS10063 (N) Rackmount Keyboard w/Track Ball Dell P/N 


081VFU


 1.003434Ser


Ea5B118CS10063 (N) Rackmount Keyboard w/Track Ball Dell P/N 


081VFU


 1.003417Ser


Ea5B118CS10063 (N) Rackmount Keyboard w/Track Ball Dell P/N 


081VFU


 1.003433Ser
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Ea5B116CS10065 (N) Extension Cable VGA/SVGA Monitor 6' Belkin 


P/N F3H981-06


 3.00


Ea5A212CS10066 (N) Extension Cable PS/2 Mouse /Keyboard 6' 


Belkin F2N035-06


 7.00


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014421346Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0011427201Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014421407Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0008845744Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014421717Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014420557Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0008845449Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0013861285Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014422264Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0011914981Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0014422267Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0013861276Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0005526385Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0006895373Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0006895517Ser


Ea4B310CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 


5000 (Used) WS-X5012A


 1.0010291133Ser


Ea4B309CS10073-1 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 8 Port Voice T1 Service 


Cisco WS-X6608-T1


 1.00SAD073803ZSSer


Ea4B309CS10073-1 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 8 Port Voice T1 Service 


Cisco WS-X6608-T1


 1.00SAD073803ZXSer


Ea4B309CS10073-1 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 8 Port Voice T1 Service 


Cisco WS-X6608-T1


 1.00SAD0801012DSer


Ea4B309CS10073-1 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 8 Port Voice T1 Service 


Cisco WS-X6608-T1


 1.00SAD0801012TSer


Ea4A303CS10074 (N) Flash Memory 24MB for 6000 Supervisor Eng 


Cisco MEM-C6K-FLC24M


 1.00


Ea4A304CS10075-1 (N) Lic. /Software for 6000 MSFC2 IOS IP/IPX w/VIP, 


S6MSFC2DV-12111E


 2.00


Ea4A305CS10082 (U) Line Card Supervisor Engine II MMF Catalyst 


5500 Cisco


 1.0008581195Ser


Ea4A305CS10082 (U) Line Card Supervisor Engine II MMF Catalyst 


5500 Cisco


 1.0008583397Ser


Ea4A309CS10084 (N) Port Adapter 1 Port HSSI Cisco P/N PA-H  1.0022546841Ser


Ea4A310CS10085 (N) Port Adapter 1 Port ISDN NT1 Cisco P/N 


WIC-1B-U


 1.0017639832Ser
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Ea5B220CS10088 (N) Printer LaserJet 4100N Hewlett Packard P/N 


C8050A


 1.00USBNH14697Ser


Ea5B221CS10093 (N) Cables 7' Zip KVM Dell  P/N 0G626  154.00


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172A1LJSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172-A1LVSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172A1LKSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172A1LPSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172-A1LWSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172A1LSSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00172A1LNSer


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00290-0296Ser


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00290-0301Ser


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.00290-0299Ser


Ea5A215CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 


71PXP


 1.0028L0060Ser


Ea5A214CS10095 (N) Power Supply Unit Server 6400 Dell P/N 


07390P


 17.00


Ea5B222CS10096 (N) Fan Unit Server 6400 Dell P/N 85840  10.00


Ea4A302CS10125 (N) Power Supply 2800W AC Catalyst 4500 Cisco 


P/N C45-2800AC


 1.00S0N06420188Ser


Ea4A302CS10125 (N) Power Supply 2800W AC Catalyst 4500 Cisco 


P/N C45-2800AC


 1.00S0N06390042Ser


Ea4B203CS10125-1 (N) Power Supply 1300W AC Catalyst 4500 Cisco 


P/N PWR-C45-1300ACV


 1.00


Ea5B115CS10130 (N) Server Adapter PCI-X Card Pro 1000XT INTEL 


P/N    PWLA8490XT


 17.00


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00AS41227458Ser


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00IR53702088Ser


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00AS41227462Ser


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00IR53702084Ser


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00IR53702075Ser


Ea5A119CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N 


DSRVW-ZA


 1.00IR53702065Ser


Ea4B305CS10136-01 (N) Line Card 48 Port 10/100 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N-WS-X4148-RJ


 1.00JAE07360SX5Ser


Ea4B305CS10136-01 (N) Line Card 48 Port 10/100 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N-WS-X4148-RJ


 1.00JAE07200ER5Ser


Ea5B114CS10138 (N) Media Converter 10T/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX 


MT/RJ PN FO-065-1110


 15.00







Page 15 of 28


Physical Inventory Details
 1:13 pm11/02/2009


V_St WhseWarehouse:


Zone: Shelves


UnitProduct Description Location Identifiers Quantity


Ea5A318CS10151 (N) Power Supply Phantom Single 18V Battery/24V 


Ext. DC Crown CRPH1A


 2.00


Ea4A301CS10161 Switch Omniview 8 Port KVM  Belkin P/N F1D108T  1.00


Ea5B307CS10161-01 (N) Switch Analog KVM 8 Port  180AS DELL P/N 


221-8096


 1.000100033358Ser


Ea5A203CS10161-1 (N) Console Rack Mount 1U 8 Port KVM Switch 


Cisco P/N-F1DC108B


 2.00


Ea5B305CS10162-01 (N) Cable KVM Cybex 6' DELL P/N 128030-4  8.00


Ea5B306CS10162-03 (N) Cable KVM Cybex 15' DELL P/N 128032-04  4.00


Ea5A323CS10162-1 (N) Cable KVM Omniview Dual Port 6' Belkin  


P/N-F1D9400-06


 2.00


Ea5B110CS10162-2 (N) Cable KVM Omniview Dual Port 10' Belkin P/N 


F1D9400-10


 2.00


Ea5B112CS10169 (N) Switch KVM 180ES OutLook Avocent  


P/N-180ES


 1.00


Ea4A320CS10171 (N) Power Cord US Twist Lock NEMA 6-20 Plug 


Cisco CAB-AC-2800W-TWLK


 7.00


Ea4A318CS10172 (N) Power Cord 7500 Series AC (US) Cisco P/N 


CAB-7KAC


 17.00


EaMSQ LABCS10175 (N) Phone IP Global 7940G Cisco P/N CP-7940G  1.00


Ea5A108CS10300 (N) Line Card AGM Voice/WAN Bundle Cat 4500  


Cisco WS-X4604-VOICE


 1.00JAB073606YESer


Ea5A108CS10300 (N) Line Card AGM Voice/WAN Bundle Cat 4500  


Cisco WS-X4604-VOICE


 1.00JAB073704FBSer


Ea5A110CS10301 (N) Line Card AGM 8-port FXS RJ-21 Catalyst 4500 


Cisco WS-U4604-8FXS


 2.00


Ea5A111CS10302 (N) Line Card AGM 16 Port FXS RJ-21 Cat 4500 


Cisco  WS-U4604-16FXS


 2.00


Ea4B303CS10306 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine II-Plus 2GE 


Catalyst 4500 Cisco P/N WS-X4013


 1.00JAE061402CZSer


Ea4B302CS10306-01 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine III Catalyst 4500 


CISCO P/N WS-X4014


 1.00JAB062705UVSer


EaMSQ LABCS10502 (N) Cable Kit X Series Cable Chain Technology IBM 


P/N 06CP4792


 1.00


Ea4A306CS20020 (N) Line Card 2 Port 100 Base FX Cat 2900 Cisco 


P/N WS-X2922-XL-V


 1.00


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003352210Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003351035Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003350684Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003716968Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003716867Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003350698Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003346602Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003345932Ser


Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003716713Ser
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Ea4A313CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N 


RSP2


 1.0003350679Ser


Ea4A314CS20022 (N) Rack Mount Kit 7500/7507 Router Cisco P/N  5.00


Ea4B318CS20023-1 (N) Line Card 48Port RJ45 10/100/1000 Catalyst 


4500 Cisco P/N WS-X4448-GB-RJ45


 1.00JAB07450521Ser


Ea4B318CS20023-1 (N) Line Card 48Port RJ45 10/100/1000 Catalyst 


4500 Cisco P/N WS-X4448-GB-RJ45


 1.00JAB07450513Ser


Ea4B318CS20023-1 (N) Line Card 48Port RJ45 10/100/1000 Catalyst 


4500 Cisco P/N WS-X4448-GB-RJ45


 1.00JAB072607WYSer


Ea4B312CS20027 (N) Memory Card 256MB Cisco P/N MSFC2  3.00


Ea4A316CS20031 (N) Line Card Flexwan Module Catalyst 6000 Cisco 


WS-X6182-2PA


 1.00SSAD062903UHSer


Ea4A316CS20031 (N) Line Card Flexwan Module Catalyst 6000 Cisco 


WS-X6182-2PA


 1.00SSAD062903X2Ser


Ea4A316CS20031 (N) Line Card Flexwan Module Catalyst 6000 Cisco 


WS-X6182-2PA


 1.00JAB073005ZASer


Ea4A101CS20032-01 (R) Catalyst 4500 Chassis w/Sup Eng IV/48Prt 


RJ45  Cisco WS-C4507R


 1.00FOX06350R8JSer


Ea4B101CS20033 (N) Catalyst 4500 Chassis (6-Slot) Cisco P/N 


WS-C4506


 1.00FOX07071S6JSer


Ea4A317CS20035 (N) Cable High Speed Serial Interface Male/Male 


NULL Cisco CAB-HNUL


 4.00


Ea4A103CS20037-01 (N) Smart UPS 2200NET APC P/N SU2200NET  1.00WS0016002693Ser


Ea5A114CS20038 (N) Battery Cartridge Replacement 12V APC P/N 


RBC12


 1.00WS0208132659Ser


Ea5A319CS20039 (N) WEB/SNMP Management Card-P/N AP9606  1.00JA0208005341Ser


Ea5A321CS20040 (N) SS MUPS II Temp P/N APC AP9612TH  1.00JA0217014032Ser


EaMSQ LABCS20042 (N) Powernet Manager-P/N AP9401  1.005A0226A00059Ser


Ea4A322CS20043 (N) Port Adapter Enhanced 1 Port T3 Serial Cisco 


P/N PA-T3+


 1.0029366622Ser


Ea4A322CS20043 (N) Port Adapter Enhanced 1 Port T3 Serial Cisco 


P/N PA-T3+


 1.0029366639Ser


Ea4B215CS20045-01 Power Extention 4.5FT Black Volex P/N 142263-006  20.00


Ea4B317CS20045-1 (N) Power Cord (US) Cisco P/N CP-Power-Cord-NA 


72-0259


 166.00


Ea5A316CS20047 (N) IP/VC 3540 MCU Module (30 Sessions) Cisco 


P/N IPVC-3540-MC03A


 1.00


Ea4B306CS20048 (N) IP/VC 4 slot Chassis w. Dual AC Pwr Supply 


Cisco IPVC-3544-CHAS


 1.000324070152Ser


Ea4B306CS20048 (N) IP/VC 4 slot Chassis w. Dual AC Pwr Supply 


Cisco IPVC-3544-CHAS


 1.000324070154Ser


Ea4B306CS20048 (N) IP/VC 4 slot Chassis w. Dual AC Pwr Supply 


Cisco IPVC-3544-CHAS


 1.000324070151Ser


Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000324070127Ser


Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000324070126Ser


Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000324070028Ser


Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000324070128Ser


Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000324070027Ser
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Ea5A315CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 


Cisco IPVC-3540-GW2P


 1.000313070051Ser


Ea5B215CS20050-01 (U) 4 Port 100FX Module (Used)  P/N WS-X2924XLV  1.00FAA03029U5ZSer


Ea5B216CS20050-4 (U) Module Interface Used 2 Port 100Mbps  


(USED)Cisco  WS-X2922XL-V


 1.00FAB041234PQSer


Ea5A317CS20051 (N) IP/VC 3540 Video Rate Matching Module Cisco 


P/N IPVC-3540-RM


 1.000325070065Ser


Ea5A102CS20052 (N) Line Card HSSI Processor (52 mbps) Cisco 


P/N CX-HIP


 1.0014171513Ser


Ea5A102CS20052 (N) Line Card HSSI Processor (52 mbps) Cisco 


P/N CX-HIP


 1.0014171499Ser


Ea5A102CS20052 (N) Line Card HSSI Processor (52 mbps) Cisco 


P/N CX-HIP


 1.0014171527Ser


Ea4B205CS20054 Concentrator VPN 3015 NR HS Set, CISCO PN 


CVPN3015-NR-BUN


 1.00CAM07253642Ser


Ea4A323CS20055 (N) Line Card VIP2.50 Cisco P/N VIP250  1.0009651989Ser


Ea6A404CS20075 (N) Cartridge 8pk 750mb Zip Iomega P/N-32482  2.00


Ea5A306CS20086 (N) Antenna Aironet Dipole Cisco P/N AIR-ANT4941  14.00


Ea5B111CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) 


ADC/Kentrox P/N 15951


 1.000211091414Ser


Ea5B111CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) 


ADC/Kentrox P/N 15951


 1.000211086831Ser


Ea5B111CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) 


ADC/Kentrox P/N 15951


 1.000211023112Ser


Ea5B111CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) 


ADC/Kentrox P/N 15951


 1.000210494537Ser


Ea5B111CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) 


ADC/Kentrox P/N 15951


 1.00883131Ser


Ea5A115CS20088 (U) FasterStor Autoloader Tape Back-Up  (Used) 


ADIC P/N DA-DLT7000


 3.00


Ea5A304CS20089 (U) Line Card 24Port 10/100TX Catalyst 5000 Cisco 


WS-X5234-RJ45


 1.0027548450Ser


Ea5A106CS20089-1 (N) Line Card 2Port 100Base T RJ45 Switching 


Module WS-U5531-FETX


 1.0010455089Ser


Ea5A106CS20089-1 (N) Line Card 2Port 100Base T RJ45 Switching 


Module WS-U5531-FETX


 1.0012770701Ser


Ea5A305CS20090 (U) Router 2514 Dual Ethernet/Dual Serial (Used) 


Cisco CISCO2514-CH


 1.0025337666Ser


Ea5A305CS20090 (U) Router 2514 Dual Ethernet/Dual Serial (Used) 


Cisco CISCO2514-CH


 1.00250584915Ser


Ea4B315CS20097 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine 1A Catalyst 6000 


Cisco P/N


 1.00SAD042908TTSer


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00D346LRGDH019Ser


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00EA01LRG92CSer


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00EA00LRG92DSer


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00D330LRGDH224Ser


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00D321LRGDH084Ser


Ea5A205CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


 1.00D330LRGDH248Ser
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Ea5A120CS20100-01 (N) CISCO MCS 7835H-3000 w/Xeon 3.06 P/N 


MCS-7835H-3.0-iPC1


 1.00EA96MK9235Ser


Ea5A309CS20101-01 (N) Licence Call Manager 4.0 S/W MCS-7815 100 


SVR Cisco


 1.00


Ea4A201CS20110 CISCO 3745 Multi-Service Access Router 


P/N-CISCO3745


 1.00JMX0807L2LQSer


Ea5A303CS20118-1 (N) 2 port FXO Voice Interface Card P/N VIC2FXO  4.00


Ea5A308CS20119 (N) Conference Station IP 7935 Cisco P/N CP-7935  3.00


Ea5A302CS20120 (N) Phone IP 7912G Cisco P/N CP-7912G  4.00


Ea4B304CS20121 (N) Gigabit Ethernet SFP LC Connector SX 


Transceiver P/N GLC-SX-MM


 22.00


EaCW1-AJCS20154 (N) Smart UPS Kit 5000VA RM w/Transformer APC 


P/N SUA5000R5TXF


 1.00


Ea4A202CS20200 CICSO 2621XM Multiservice Router P/N 


CISCO2621XM


 1.00JMX0810L067Ser


Ea4B207CS20201 CISCO T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card P/N 


WIC-1DSU-T1-V2


 1.00


Ea4B206CS20203 (N) SecureACS 3.2 Solution Cisco P/N 


CSACSE-1111-K9


 1.00


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0644W067Ser


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0736Y1SGSer


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0718Y060Ser


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0718003RSer


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0718Y061Ser


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0718X083Ser


Ea4A205CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC 


Ports


 1.00CAT0736Y1SLSer


Ea4A207CS20207-01 Catalyst 3550 48prt 10/100 w/2Gbic Cisco P/N 


WS-C3550-48SMI


 1.00CAT0721Z1WDSer


Ea4A204CS20209 (U) Catalyst 2950 24Prt 10/100 with 2 GBIC Slots 


CISCO P/N WS-C2950G-24-EI


 1.00FOC0734W0MGSer


Ea4A204CS20209 (U) Catalyst 2950 24Prt 10/100 with 2 GBIC Slots 


CISCO P/N WS-C2950G-24-EI


 1.00FOC0734W0MWSer


Ea4A208CS20209-01 Catalyst 2950G 48 Port Ethernet Cisco P/N 


WS-C2950G


S/N FHK0705W045


 1.00


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT0936Z2WVSer


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT1034NGNYSer


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT1037NHD6Ser


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT1036ZHT6Ser


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT942Z0T6Ser


Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT942Z0MTSer
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Ea5A301CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT1035ZJ83Ser


EaMSQ LABCS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT1038NJFVSer


EaMSQ LABCS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


 1.00CAT0942Z149Ser


Ea5B107CS20216-01 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100/1000T CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750G-48TS-S


 1.00CAT1017Z20RSer


Ea5B102CS20216-03 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T Enhanced 


CISCO WS-C3750G-48PS-E


 1.00FOC0939U29VSer


Ea5B103CS20217-01 Catalyst 3750 12 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-3750G-12S-S


 1.00CAT1030ZJ9NSer


Ea5B103CS20217-01 Catalyst 3750 12 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-3750G-12S-S


 1.00CAT1030ZJ00Ser


Ea5B304CS20218 (N) Power Supply 675W Redundant w/ 1 Cable P/N 


PWR675-AC-RPS-N1


 5.00


Ea5B206CS20219 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 48 Port 10 Base-T Ethernet 


P/N WS-X5014


 1.0010381605Ser


Ea5B206CS20219 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 48 Port 10 Base-T Ethernet 


P/N WS-X5014


 1.0010361545Ser


Ea5B207CS20222 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 Sup Engine 11 W/2 100 


BaseTX Ports WS-X5509


 1.0007439002Ser


Ea4A203CS20223 (R)Cisco Catalyst 2924XL A 22 Port 10/100 P/N 


WS-C2924C-XL-A


 1.00FAB0334R098Ser


Ea4A203CS20223 (R)Cisco Catalyst 2924XL A 22 Port 10/100 P/N 


WS-C2924C-XL-A


 1.00FAB0336Y043Ser


Ea4A203CS20223 (R)Cisco Catalyst 2924XL A 22 Port 10/100 P/N 


WS-C2924C-XL-A


 1.00FAB0336Y03USer


Ea5B208CS20227 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 3 Port Gigabit Ethernet  P/N 


WS-X5403


 1.001507019Ser


Ea5B209CS20228 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 24 Port 10/100 BaseTX 


Ethernet WS-X5224


 1.0011601194Ser


Ea5B209CS20228 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 24 Port 10/100 BaseTX 


Ethernet WS-X5224


 1.0009617287Ser


Ea4A206CS20240 (U) Catalyst 3560G-48PS EN Fast Gigabit (Used) 


Cisco WS-C3560-48PS-S


 1.00CAT0913Y29XSer


Ea4A206CS20240 (U) Catalyst 3560G-48PS EN Fast Gigabit (Used) 


Cisco WS-C3560-48PS-S


 1.00CAT0913Y29USer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1044EEFUSSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1044EFSNSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1045EHXCSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1045EHFXSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1045EJNCSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1043DYVHSer


Ea4B102CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


 1.00JAE1044EGVLSer


Ea5A117CS20307 (R) Catalyst 2916M-XL 10/100Mbps 16Port Cisco 


WS-C2916M-XL


 1.00FAA0207W06QSer


Ea8A401CS30001 Router Wireless-G Linksys P/N WRT54G  1.00
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Ea8A402CS30002 Filter Phone ADSL In-Line Linksys P/N BA2LF  2.00


Ea8A403CS30003 Filter Phone ADSL Wall Mount Linksys P/N BA2WF  1.00


Ea3A104CT10010 (N) Adapter 451-A In Line RJ45 P/N 451-A  40.00


Ea3A206CT10015-01 (N) Broadband Video Balun Coax/RJ45 12' Black 


ETS P/N PV880C


 46.00


Ea2B313CT10020 (N) Adapter 267-A2 White P/N 103715082  8.00


Ea2B314CT10030 (N) Adapter 267-A4 Beige Suttle P/N SE-267A4  6.00


Ea2B315CT10035 (N) Adapter 267B Beige Suttle P/N SE-267-B  15.00


Ea2B312CT10040 (N) Adapter 267C Beige Suttle P/N SE-267C  32.00


Ea3A207CT10045 (N) Adapter In Line RJ11  P/N T2106  22.00


Ea3A224CT10050 (N) Block Connector 104A8 Suttle P/N SE-104-A852  2.00


Ea3A105CT10060 (N) Adapter Supermod V Interconnection Cinch 


P/N-20992400010


 7.00


Ea2B209CT10070 (N) Adapter Supermod 25 Cinch P/N-2992400125  2.00


Ea2B210CT10080 (N) Adapter Bridging Type CPC Ortronics P/N 


OR-19252


 3.00


Ea3B206CT10090 (N) Adapter DB15 Female/RJ45 AMP P/N 


40-9558-F


 5.00


Ea3A121CT40010 (N) Backboard 110 Channel for 300pr Black 


ORTRONICS OR-806003246


 21.00


Ea2B216CT40020 (N) Connect Block 110C4 4PR Cat5  Siemon P/N 


S110C-4


 100.00


Ea2B410CT40020-01 (N) Connect Block 110C4 4PR AT&T P/N 


103801247


 110.00


Ea3B110CT40026 (N) Connect Block 110 w/Legs 100pr ORTRONICS 


OR-110ABC5E100


 4.00


Ea3B202CT40027 (N) Cross Connect Block 200pr 19" Rack Mount w/o 


Legs ORTRONICS P/N OR-302003253


 2.00


Ea3A214CT40030 (N) Connect Block 110C5 5PR Siemon P/N 


S110C-5


 19.00


Ea2B411CT40030-01 (N) Connect Block 110C 5PR AT&T P/N 103801254  116.00


Ea3A203CT40035 (N) Connect Block 110 C5 Clips 5pr 10pk 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-30200110


 56.00


Ea3A109CT40040 (N) Connect Block 110 100PR Siemon P/N 


S110AW2-100


 7.00


Ea3A110CT40080 (N) Connect Block 66M-150 Cat5 Siemon P/N 


S66M1-50


 9.00


Ea3A108CT40080-01 (N) Connect Block 66M-150 Suttle P/N 66M-150  24.00


Ea3A111CT40090 (N) Bracket 89B For 66 Block Seimon P/N 


CC5-Q-M66UB


 145.00


Ea3A112CT40100 (N) Cover Blue For 66 Block Siemon P/N NA  355.00


Ea3A113CT40110 (N) Bridge Clip For 66 Block 100pk Siemon P/N 


SA1-100


 7,200.00


Ea3A115CT40130 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 1PR Yellow/Blue 1000' Rl 


P/N-105597199


 5.00


Ea3A225CT40140 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 1PR Red/White 1000' Rl 


ComSc 105597321


 9.00


Ea3A116CT40150 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 2PR Blue/Orange 1000' Rl 


Prestlite 7023716


 1.00


Ea3A117CT40180 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 3PR Bl/Or/Grn 1000' Rl 


General 3203


 2.00
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Ea3A118CT40205 (N) Backboard Mushroom White Solonic 


P/N-M187-A-1


 3.00


Ea3A119CT40210 (N) Backboard 187 B1 Solonic P/N S187B1M  57.00


Ea7A401CT40225 (N) Rack Mount Frame 54x24 Yellow Ethocom 


P/N-HME5424


 3.00


Ea3A120CT40239 (N) Relay Rack Screws 12x24 50Pk Homaco P/N 


PS93B


 43.00


Ea3A122CT40240 (N) Relay Rack Screws 10x24 50Pk CSC P/N 


32034


 3.00


Ea3B304CT40242 (N) Cable Managmt Panel Black 2" ORTRONICS 


P/N OR-808004759


 66.00


Ea8A102CT40245 (N) Wire Organizer 5" W/Rainspout Ortronics P/N 


OR-60400099


 48.00


Ea6A303CT40246 (N) Cable Hanger Small w/8mm Fastener Pins 


X-ECH Hilti 373258


 300.00


Ea6A304CT40247 (N) Cable Hanger Medium w/8mm Fastener Pins 


X-ECH Hilti 373259


 250.00


Ea6A305CT40248 (N) Cable Hanger Large w/8mm Fastener Pins 


X-ECH Hilti 373260


 350.00


Ea3A123CT40260 (N) Wire Mount Panel 19" Ortronics 


P/N-OR60400057


 28.00


Ea3B302CT40261 (N) Panel Rack Mount Two 100 Pair 110 


Punchdown PANDUIT P/N P110B100R2


 24.00


Ea6A309CT40266 (N) Rack Mount Wiring Kit 200 Pair 110-Style 


LEVITON 41DBR-2F5


 8.00


Ea6A307CT40266-01 (N) Wall Mount Wiring Kit 100 Pair 110-Style 


LEVITON 41NB2-1F5


 6.00


Ea3A401CT40268 (N) Wire Manager Vertical P/N VO-84-T6FTE  4.00


Ea3A402CT40269 (N) Wire Manager Vertical 6"X84" P/N-V0846T6FT  28.00


EaMSQ LABCT40271 (N) Equipment Rack-7' w/Wire Manager  Homaco 


P/N CMT1977M


 3.00


EaFL017CT40272 (U) Equip Rack 7' w/Wire Manager (Used) Homaco 


P/N CMT1977A


 5.00


Ea3A404CT40273 (N) Equipment Rack 19"x47" Wall Mounted 


Balliwick P/N ER1095-03-BT


 20.00


Ea3A405CT40275 (N) Power Rack 180 w/Battery Lucent P/N 31182  5.00


Ea7A415CT40275 (N) Power Rack 180 w/Battery Lucent P/N 31182  6.00


Ea7A501CT40276 (N) Module NT1D 300 Card 24 Port Lucent P/N 


31180


 5.00


Ea7A301CT40276-01 (U) Module NT1D 300 Card 24 Port USED Lucent 


P/N 31180


 25.00


Ea3A124CT40277-01 (N) Blank Panel 1.75" .125" Thickness Aluminum 


Zero PFT APW PA1901M


 39.00


Ea3B208CT40277-02 (N) Blank Panel 3.50" .125 Thickness Aluminum 


Zero PFT APW PA1903M


 14.00


Ea3B201CT40278 (N) Rack Kit Raised Floor Brace Mighty Mo 16"-22" 


Black ORTRONICS P/N OR-604045721


 1.00


Ea3A201CT40280 (N) Cable Management Bar AMP P/N 569590-1  59.00


Ea8A103CT40282 (N) Cable Management Panel Blank 48 Port 


Ortronics OR-808044508


 29.00


Ea6A308CT40285 (N) Rack Mounting Plate Black APW P/N-MP0419A  5.00


Ea3A202CT40330 (N) Patch Panel 32 Port RJ48X/110 Cat5 Siemon 


P/N 809004676


 2.00
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Ea6A301CT40351 (N) Patch Panel 48Port Cat5E HD ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-851004865


 191.00


Ea3B404CT40351-1 (N) Patch Panel 48Prt Cat5e Clarity5e 19x3.5" HD 


Ortron OR-PHD5E6U48


 44.00


Ea3B109CT40352-1 (N) Patch Panel 24Prt Cat5e Clarity5e 19x2" HD 


Ortronic OR-PHD5E6U24


 27.00


Ea8A201CT40353-1 (N) Patch Panel 48Prt 10/100Base-T Fast Ether


Ortron OR-838045326


 56.00


Ea8A303CT40356 (N) Patch Panel 24 Port Cat 6 Clarity 6 HD Ortronics 


N OR-PHD66U24


 8.00


Ea8A304CT40357 (N) Patch Panel  48-port Cat 6 Clarity 6 HD 


Ortronics OR-PHD66U48


 6.00


Ea2B302CT40358 (N) Patch Panel 12 port Cat5e Clarity5e HD Mini 


Patch for 89d ORTRONICS P/N OR-PMP5E1289


 2.00


Ea3A209CT40410 (N) Designation Holder Strips Clear 6/PACK 


Siemons P/N S110-HLDR


 52.00


Ea2B212CT40450 (N) Cartridge Label Red/White Panduit P/N 


LS5-48-PAN


 1.00


Ea2B211CT40460 (N) Cartridge Label Green/White Panduit P/N 


LS5-49-PAN


 6.00


Ea3A211CT40490 (N) Jack RJ45 Cat5 Black Lucent P/N 


MPS100BH1-003


 83.00


Ea3A212CT50000 (N) Coupler Jack RJ45 Single Gang Cat5 Siemons 


P/N CT5-T4-02


 160.00


Ea3A213CT50010 (N) Coupler Jack RJ45 Dual Gang Cat5 Siemons 


P/N CT5-T4-T4-02


 120.00


Ea7B202CT50025 (N) Faceplate Wall Phone SG Steel ORTRONICS 


P/N OR-40300637


 8.00


Ea3A215CT50030 (N) Insert Blank Module P/N CT-BLNK-02  40.00


Ea7B203CT50034-04 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 4 port Black Ortronics 


P/N OR40300546-00


 43.00


Ea7A102CT50035-04 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 4 port Ortronics P/N 


OR40300546


 37.00


Ea7A103CT50035-06 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 6 port Ortronics P/N 


OR40300545


 264.00


Ea7A505CT50035-08 (N) Faceplate DoubleGang 8 port Fogwhite 


Ortronics P/N OR40300554


 1.00


Ea7B103CT50035-12 (N) Faceplate DualGang 12 port Ortronics P/N 


OR40300620


 143.00


Ea3B107CT50036 (N) Faceplate Double Gang w/ 2 XLR & 2 BNC 


Inserts P/N 2-0B0BL-D3F


 5.00


Ea7B402CT50037 Faceplate Single Gang 3 port Fog White Ortronics 


P/N OR-40300547


 381.00


Ea7A202CT50037-01 Faceplate Single Gang 3 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300547-88


 5.00


Ea8A311CT50038 Faceplate Single Gang 6 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300545-88


 683.00


Ea7B204CT50038-01 (N) Faceplate Double Gang 6 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300555-88


 5.00


Ea7B205CT50039-01 (N) Faceplate Double Gang 8 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300554-88


 53.00


Ea7B301CT50045 (N) Faceplate Cover Ortronics P/N-OR40300594-33  117.00


Ea3A219CT50061 (N) Surface Mount Box SingleGang Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300185


 13.00
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Ea3A204CT50071 (N) Surface Mount Box Dual Gang WIREMOLD 


P/N-V5742-2


 6.00


Ea3A220CT50072 (N) Insert Blank Mini Module Fog White Ortronics 


P/N-OR-40700019


 1,197.00


Ea3A222CT50074 (N) Undercover Dual Gang Flush Base Plate & 


Cover Ortronics OR400043


 444.00


Ea3A323CT50077 (N) Furniture Bezel (Mini Mod) Ortronics P/N 


OR40700071-99


 30.00


Ea7B302CT50077-01 (N) Furniture Bezel Tracjack Ortronics P/N 


OR42100009-99


 28.00


Ea7B104CT50077-1 (N) Furniture Bezel (Mini Mod) Black Ortronics P/N 


OR40700071-00


 56.00


Ea7B105CT50077-2 (N)Furniture Adapter Plate TracJack 3prt Black 


Ortron OR-42100009-00


 43.00


Ea7B102CT50078 (N) Single Gang Faceplate Mini-Mod Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300182


 72.00


Ea3A301CT50079 (N) Faceplate Single Gang Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300158


 114.00


Ea3A302CT50080 (N) Modular Furniture Bezel White Siemon P/N 


CT-MFP-02


 85.00


Ea3A304CT50082 (N) Faceplate 106 Single Gang Brown Ortronics 


P/N OR-40300255-41


 21.00


Ea3A306CT50086 (N) Faceplate Electrical Single Gang Black Leviton 


P/N 005-80703-E


 2.00


Ea3A408CT50088 (N) Brass Duplex Cover Plate 5 1/2" Dia. w/2 Flip 


Lids Wiremold 895


 6.00


Ea3A307CT50088-1 (N) Brass Carpet Flange Single Gang Box 


Wiremold P/N 817C


 24.00


Ea3A308CT50088-2 (N) Brass Duplex Recepticle Plate Wiremold P/N 


828R


 10.00


Ea3A409CT50090 (N) Mini Module Bezel w/Plate Fog White Ortronics 


P/N OR-854045162


 1.00


Ea3A407CT50091 (N) Jack Insert Cat5 110 568A 45Deg Fog White 


Ortronics OR-60950051


 90.00


Ea6A402CT50092 (N) Jack Dual Cat5 RJ45 568A/B 110 49Deg MM 


FgWhite  PN OR-62750013


 1,988.00


Ea3A309CT50093 (N) Jack Dual RJ45 Cat5E 568A 110 MM Fog White 


Ortronics 62750001


 150.00


Ea3A310CT50094 (N) Base Plate 106 Blank 10pk Cloud White 


Ortronics OR-40800016-88


 135.00


Ea3A312CT51000-02 (N) Trackjack 8P8C 110 568A/B Cat5E Black 


Ortronics OR-63750001-00


 92.00


Ea7B308CT51001 (N) Faceplate TrackJack 4Port Floorbox Ivory 


Wiremold 5507-4TJ


 99.00


Ea7B303CT51002 (N) TracJack 6-Port For Baseplate For Floorbox PN: 


5507-6TJ


 97.00


Ea7B304CT51003 (N) TracJack 4-Port Funiture Mod Faceplate Pn: 


OR-403005577


 40.00


Ea8A203CT51010 (N) Insert Tracjack Cat5E T568A/B Clarity FogWhite 


Ortron OR-TJ5E00


 33.00


Ea7A208CT51011 (N) Insert Blank TracJack 10Pk Fogwhite Ortronics 


P/N OR-42100002


 160.00


Ea7A106CT51012 (N) Insert TracJack Cat5E 45 Deg Angled Fogwhite 


Ortronics OR-TJ5E45


 2,039.00
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Ea7A105CT51012-1 (N) Insert TracJack Cat5E 45 Deg Angled Black 


Ortronic OR-TJ5E45-00


 21.00


Ea8A301CT51013 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity T568A/B Fogwhite 


Ortronics OR-TJ600


 669.00


Ea7B313CT51014 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B 


Fogwhite OR-TJ645


 128.00


Ea7B403CT51015 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B 


White OR-TJ645-88


 79.00


Ea7B404CT51016 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B 


Blue  OR-TJ645-36


 12.00


Ea8A302CT51017 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity T568A/B Blue 


Ortronics OR-TJ600-36


 920.00


Ea7B305CT51020 (N) Connector 1/F Tracjack Fogwhite Ortronics 


OR-63700006


 100.00


Ea3B108CT51025 (N) Adapter 2-ST TracJack Module M/M Ortronics 


P/N OR-63700013


 2.00


Ea7B306CT51030 (N) Speaker Terminal Tracjack 1Red/1Black 


Ortronics OR-63700021


 68.00


Ea7B307CT51040 (N) S-Video Tracjack 110 Mini DIN Fogwhite 


Ortronics P/N OR-63700025


 95.00


Ea3A210CT60000 (N) Disconnect Block 8PR Krone P/N 6036200200  50.00


Ea3A314CT60030 (N) Lable Holder Rod 8PR Krone P/N 6092301502  60.00


Ea3A315CT60050 (N) Label Holder Type 85 HG Krone P/N 


6036200500


 182.00


Ea3A316CT60070 (N) Disconnect Block 10PR Krone P/N 66312132  145.00


Ea3A317CT60120 (N) Disconnect Block 20Pr Krone P/N 6631213200  192.00


Ea3A318CT60140 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr Krone P/N 65861001-00  184.00


Ea3A319CT60141 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr Pre-Wired Krone P/N 


6639-1-051-02/01


 99.00


Ea7B101CT60142 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr (Block Only) Krone P/N 


66521880-10


 60.00


Ea8A502CT60142 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr (Block Only) Krone P/N 


66521880-10


 128.00


Ea3A320CT60150 (N) Connector Module 50Pr w/Label Holder Krone 


P/N 6639100201


 130.00


Ea3A321CT60170 (N) Module Base FT 25PR Krone P/N 66312135-00  323.00


Ea3A322CT60175 (N) Module Base FT 25Pr Color Coded Krone P/N 


66312135-05


 236.00


Ea3B101CT60190 (N) Frame Wall Mount FT 300PR Krone P/N 


6657300103


 24.00


Ea3B102CT60200 (N) Label Holder FT Krone P/N 6631300100  310.00


Ea3B103CT60210 (N) PatchCord 1PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6' Krone 


P/N 6647200306


 75.00


Ea3B104CT60220 (N) PatchCord 2PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6' Krone 


P/N 6647201606


 100.00


Ea3B105CT60230 (N) PatchCord 3PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6'  


Krone P/N 6647203306


 216.00


Ea3B112CT60350 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 85 19" Krone P/N 


6654235021 21 POS


 9.00


Ea3B113CT60360 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 105 19" Krone  P/N 


6655245021 21 POS


 16.00


Ea3B114CT60380 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 105 w/Rods 19" Krone 


P/N 6652204021


 17.00
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Ea8A503CT60386 (N) Mounting Frame w/ 89D Brackets 35.5" KRONE 


P/N 66522105-18


 26.00


Ea3B115CT70000 (U) Phone Single Line Desk Set (Used)  3.00


Ea5B302CT70005 (N) Phone 2500 Single Line Desk Set Avaya P/N 


108209065


 2.00


Ea5B303CT70005-01 (N) Phone 2510W Single Line Desk Set Lucent P/N 


1985425011-N


 5.00


Ea5B105CT70010-01 (N) Phone 2554W Single Line Wall Set Lucent P/N 


1985425401-N


 10.00


Ea3B309CT70012 (N) Phone ADA Compliant Emergency Red Viking 


P/N E-1600


 5.00


Ea3B118CT70013 (N) Phone Single Line Wall Dialer Red Viking-P/N 


K1900W2


 1.00


Ea3B205CT70020 (N) Call Waiting ID Box ISDN AASTA P/N 50-5  1.00


Ea3B120CT70030 (N) Phone Wall Call Box Single Line  EMS P/N NA  5.00


Ea3B121CT70040 (N) Mount Frame for Call Box EMS P/N NA  16.00


Ea3B121CT70420 ISDN NT1 ACE w/Power Supply ADTRAN 


P/N-1203019L1


 1.00


Ea3B211CT70452 (N) Power Supply 353A Standalone 40VDC AT&T 


P/N 104380753


 20.00


Ea5B104CT70490 (N) Phone 6210T 10B National Phone S/T White 


Tone Comm PN 1010280004


 40.00


Ea5B109CT70495 (N) Phone 6220T 20B National Phone S/T White 


Tone Comm PN 1010280003


 10.00


Ea5B311CT70497-01 (U) Phone Soundstation EX w/o Display POLYCOM 


P/N 2201-03309-001


 1.00


Ea5B312CT70497-02 (U) Phone Soundstation EX w/Display POLYCOM 


P/N 2201-01900-001


 2.00


Ea5A201CT70599 (N) Phone ISDN 8528TND w/o Data Black AT&T 


P/N 8528TND03-BLK


 4.00


Ea3B322CT80002 (N) Splice Sleeve Heat Shrink 40MM 50pk 


P/N-OR20500043


 2.00


Ea3B403CT80002-01 (N) Splice Protection Sleeves 40mm 50pk P/N 


DH-1-40


 140.00


Ea3B323CT80003 (N) Splice Tray 8" Fusion Ortronics P/N 


OR-62600003


 27.00


Ea3B117CT80003-01 (N) Splice Tray 12" Fusion ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-61500016


 1.00


Ea3B325CT80005 (N) Transceiver Ether DB9/ST 10Base-FL/850mn 


Multi-Mode E-FRL-MC04


 7.00


Ea3B324CT80006 (N) Connector TRFOT-2 Token Ring DB15/Fiber 


Optic TDNM


 28.00


Ea3B326CT80008 (N) 2Port Isolation Trap TONER P/N SMT-102  34.00


Ea3B327CT80009 (N) Blank Rack Panel MID ATLANTIC P/N EB-4  32.00


Ea8A204CT90008 (N) Broadband Distribution Amp Blonder Tongue 


P/N BIDA450-50


 14.00


Ea2A216CT90008-01 (U) Broadband Distribution Amp Used Blonder 


Tongue P/N BIDA450-50


 2.00


Ea3B111CT90015 (N) Fixed Shelf 19"Wx24"D Vented Black 


Chatsworth P/N 12335-719


 4.00


Ea3A223CT90047 (N) Surface Mount Fiber Splice Cabinet 


P/N-OR615SMFC-48P/S


 1.00
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Ea3A223CT90047-01 (N) Surface Mount Fiber Cabinet 615 Series Beige 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-615SMFC-LX-12P


 3.00


Ea3B217CT90047-02 (N) Surface Mount Fiber 2U Splice Cabinet P/N 


OR-615SMFC-24P/S


 1.00


Ea2A114CT90048 (U) Data Unit 111B1 Pack Kit/30 ISDN Pad (Used) 


AT&T 106520471


 2.00


Ea6A202CT90049 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 36Port Beige 


Ortronics OR-615MMC-36P


 25.00


Ea6A107CT90049-02 (N) Fiber Enclosure 36Port Black Ortronics P/N 


OR-615MMC-36P-00


 1.00


Ea8A101CT90049-03 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rack Mount 2U Black Ortronics 


P/N OR-FC02U-C


 2.00


Ea3B303CT90049-04 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rack Mount 4U Black 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-FC04U-C


 3.00


Ea6A203CT90050 (N) Junction/Pull Box Unpainted Unperforated 


Austin  P/N 18186SB


 32.00


Ea6A106CT90050 (N) Junction/Pull Box Unpainted Unperforated 


Austin  P/N 18186SB


 11.00


Ea6A201CT90050-1 (N) Junction/Pull Box Unpainted Perforated Austin 


P/N SC18186NKG


 8.00


Ea2A215CT90051 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 108Port Beige 


Ortronics OR-615MMC-108P


 5.00


Ea7B201CT90051-2 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 108 Port Black 


Ortron OR-615MMC108P-00


 1.00


Ea2A113CT90052 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel 6/SC Simplex Multimode 


Ortron OR-615SCSM6


 187.00


Ea2A413CT90052-1 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel 6/SC Duplex Multimode 


Ortron OR-615SCDSM6


 11.00


Ea2A414CT90053 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel Blank Black Ortronics P/N 


OR-61500020


 365.00


Ea5A109CT90054 (U) CSU/DSU T1 Standalone 1 Port (Used) 


Paradyne P/N 3165-A2-210


 2.00


Ea2A415CT90054-1 (U) Line Card CSU/DSU Paradyne (Used) P/N 


3161-B3-010


 7.00


Ea5A105CT90054-2 (U) CSU/DSU TI Standalone 2 Port (Used) 


Paradyne P/N 3162-A2-210


 1.00


Ea2A416CT90055 (N) Fax Modem External 56K 3COM US Robotics 


P/N 5686


 1.00


Ea2A417CT90057 (N) Chem Wipes 1 Ply White KIMBERLY-CLARK 


P/N 3415530


 34.00


Ea2A418CT90058 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 0.3 Micron Blue Leviton 


P/N-49886-X3F


 219.00


Ea2A419CT90058-1 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 3 Micron Yellow Leviton 


P/N 49886-3F


 269.00


Ea2A420CT90060 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 12 Micron Pink Leviton 


P/N 49886-12F


 269.00


Ea2B113CT90066 (N) Fiber Cabinet Rackmount HD Low Profile 


Ortronics OR-625MMC-12PFI


 4.00


Ea3B218CT90066-01 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount HD ORTRONICS 


P/N OR-625MMC-12PF1RB


 2.00


Ea2B114CT90071 (N) MultiMedia Outlet Housing Fiber Fog White 


Ortronics OR-62100001


 114.00


Ea2B115CT90072 (N) Multimedia Outlet Plate 6/SC Duplex White 


Ortronic OR-62100011


 150.00
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Ea2B116CT90073 (N) Multimedia Outlet Plate 6Port Cat5 T568-A 


Ortronics OR-62150005


 28.00


Ea3A413CT90150 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel MM 6Port Duplex LC Beige 


Ortron OR-615LCSM6


 4.00


Ea3A208CT90153 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel S/M 6 LC Quad Blue P/N 


OR-OFP-LCQ24AC


 1.00


Ea5A320GBLX-NA-200 (N) Gigabit Gigabit Ethernet Card 1000Base LX PN: 


NIC-GBLX-NA-200


 1.00NEM0109Ser


Ea3B402WL10010 (N) 24" Vertical 20A Power Strip Wrightline 


P/N-LPS2420


 2.00


Ea8A404WL10037 (N) Rack Mount Fixed Shelf Wrightline P/N-HDES 


19X24


 3.00
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Page 1 of 6Slingshot eCity
 1:16 pm11/02/2009


Stock Issued Transaction Summary by Product


Warehouse:     V_St Whse


(N) Cable 4PR 22AWG Shielded Plenum Gray BELDEN P/N-6543PACB20026Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 660.00Issue 10/30/09 -0.661A108 07183 1710183 -1,000.00


Total For Product:  660.00


(N) Cable Coax RG59 20AWG Coleman P/N E100316CB20210Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 220.00Issue 10/30/09 -0.221B109 07183 1710183 -1,000.00


Total For Product:  220.00


(N) Cable Fiber Optic 6 Strand MultiMode50/125 Micron MoHawk M9A045CB20215Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-822.50Issue 10/29/09 -0.501A101 RICW9094 179282  1,645.00


 822.50Issue 10/29/09 -0.501A101 RICW9094 179282 -1,645.00


 822.50Issue 10/29/09 -0.501A101 RICW9094 179282 -1,645.00


 980.50Issue 10/28/09 -0.501A101 RICW9094 179285 -1,961.00


Total For Product:  1,803.00


(N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 15' Gray P/N BRC06M0303NP06M-15CC20270-3Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 1.15Issue 10/29/09 -1.151A412 INC93164 -1.00


Total For Product:  1.15


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multimode 50Mic 2Meter CSC P/N 808013CC20516-07Product
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Stock Issued Transaction Summary by Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 97.80Issue 10/28/09 -16.30CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -6.00


Total For Product:  97.80


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multimode 50Mic 3M CSC P/N 808014CC20516-10Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 170.00Issue 10/28/09 -17.00CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -10.00


Total For Product:  170.00


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 2Meter CSC P/N 808005CC20520-02Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 287.00Issue 10/28/09 -20.50CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -14.00


Total For Product:  287.00


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 3Meter CSC P/N 808008CC20520-03Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 212.50Issue 10/28/09 -21.25CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -10.00


Total For Product:  212.50


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 5Meter CSC P/N 808009CC20520-04Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 141.00Issue 10/28/09 -23.50CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -6.00


Total For Product:  141.00


(N) Tape Electrical NFR Yellow 3/4"CE30050Product
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 2.60Issue 10/30/09 -0.652A304 07183 1710183 -4.00


 0.65Issue 10/29/09 -0.652A304 RICW9094 179282 -1.00


 0.65Issue 10/28/09 -0.652A304 RICW9094 179285 -1.00


Total For Product:  3.90


(N) Fiber Connector LC 50/125 ORTRONICS P/N OR-205KAS9GA-50TCH30021Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 629.70Issue 10/28/09 -12.593A217 RICW9094 179285 -50.00


Total For Product:  629.70


(N) Lubricant For Cable Pulling 1 Gallon Ideal P/N 31-371CH30072Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 10.75Issue 10/30/09 -10.752A210 07183 1710183 -1.00


Total For Product:  10.75


(N) Tie Wraps Plenum 11.75" Red 100pk Hellerman-Tyton P/N T5012C2ULCH30320Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 26.59Issue 10/30/09 -13.302B108 07183 1710183 -2.00


 13.30Issue 10/28/09 -13.302B108 RICW9094 179285 -1.00


Total For Product:  39.89


(N) Jetline 200lb Test  6500' Pail CSC P/N PL232BCH30410Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 17.93Issue 10/30/09 -17.931A205 07183 1710183 -1.00
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Stock Issued Transaction Summary by Product


Total For Product:  17.93


(N) Innerduct 1.5" Orange Carlon P/N-CH4X1CCH30480Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 993.10Issue 10/28/09 -2.48FL018 RICW9094 179285 -400.00


Total For Product:  993.10


(N) Fire Stop Putty NELSON P/N AA445CH30735Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 55.53Issue 10/30/09 -13.888A104 07183 1710183 -4.00


 69.42Issue 10/30/09 -13.888A104 RICW9094 179285 -5.00


Total For Product:  124.95


(N) Firestop Packing Material NELSON P/N AA417CH30740Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 28.32Issue 10/30/09 -14.163B215 RICW9094 179285 -2.00


Total For Product:  28.32


(N) Gigabit Ethernet SFP LC Connector SX Transceiver P/N GLC-SX-MMCS20121Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 4,785.47Issue 10/28/09 -299.09CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -16.00


Total For Product:  4,785.47


(N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N WS-C3750-48PS-SCS20216Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #
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 3,507.07Issue CAT942Z1DK 10/30/09 -3,507.075A301 R50BM 1710178 -1.00


Total For Product:  3,507.07


(N) Connector Cable for Devices other than Switches CISCO P/N CAB-RPS2300CS20218-04Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


 367.26Issue 10/28/09 -91.81CW1-CH RDP9CHBM 179178CH -4.00


Total For Product:  367.26


Total For Warehouse:  14,100.79
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Stock Received Transaction Summary by Product


Warehouse:     V_St Whse


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multimode 50Mic 2Meter CSC P/N 808013CC20516-07Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-97.80Receive 10/28/09 -16.30CW1-CH Credit Card CC090109  6.00


Total For Product: -97.80


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multimode 50Mic 3M CSC P/N 808014CC20516-10Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-170.00Receive 10/28/09 -17.00CW1-CH Credit Card CC090109  10.00


Total For Product: -170.00


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 2Meter CSC P/N 808005CC20520-02Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-287.00Receive 10/28/09 -20.50CW1-CH Credit Card CC090109  14.00


Total For Product: -287.00


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 3Meter CSC P/N 808008CC20520-03Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-212.50Receive 10/28/09 -21.25CW1-CH Credit Card CC090109  10.00


Total For Product: -212.50


(N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Multimode 50Mic 5Meter CSC P/N 808009CC20520-04Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-141.00Receive 10/28/09 -23.50CW1-CH Credit Card CC090109  6.00
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Total For Product: -141.00


Power Distribution Strip Digital Dual Circuit TRIPP-LITE P/N PDUMV40CE30046Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-1,398.00Receive 10/26/09 -466.003B407 TURN IN ADJ091026  3.00


Total For Product: -1,398.00


(N) Gigabit Ethernet SFP LC Connector SX Transceiver P/N GLC-SX-MMCS20121Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-5,264.00Receive 10/28/09 -329.00CW1-CH Credit Card CC091109  16.00


Total For Product: -5,264.00


(N) Connector Cable for Devices other than Switches CISCO P/N CAB-RPS2300CS20218-04Product


As Of Date     Location     Serial # Avg Price Total CostReason QuantityProject # TSR #


-448.00Receive 10/28/09 -112.00CW1-CH Credit Card CC080709  4.00


Total For Product: -448.00


Total For Warehouse: -8,018.30
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Financial Inventory Detail Balances


Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


V_St WhseWarehouse:     


Product        Description                                                                    CommodityProduct Class Extended CostUnitBalance 


Asset Class: Goods Condition: Good GL Account 1000    Inventory Account


Avg Price


3851 (N) Paper Plotter Printer 24" Roll Hewlett Packard P/N HP3851 Ea 23.00  490.3721.32


51640 (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Black Hewlett Packard P/N 


HP51640A


Ea 13.00  447.4634.42


51640C (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Cyan Hewlett Packard  P/N 51460C Ea 10.00  276.0027.60


51640M (N)Cartridge Ink DesignJet Magenta Hewlett Packard P/N 


51460M


Ea 10.00  300.0830.01


51640Y (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Yellow Hewlett Packard P/N  51640Y Ea 10.00  307.5630.76


51644C (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Cyan Hewlett Packard P/N 51644C Ea 4.00  108.0027.00


51644M (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Magenta Hewlett Packard  P/N 


51644M


Ea 4.00  102.0825.52


51644Y (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Yellow Hewlett Packard  P/N 51644Y Ea 4.00  109.6627.42


51645A (N) Cartridge Ink DesignJet Black Hewlett Packard  P/N 51645A Ea 15.00  479.0631.94


AV10000 Visual Presenter, Elmo P/N EV-4400AF Ea 4.00  9,400.002,350.00


AV10005 (N) Microphone Lectern Crown  PN/ LM201F Ea 2.00  530.00265.00


BRT-M-231 (N) P-Touch Tape Black/White 1/2" Brother P/N M231 Ea 61.00  361.735.93


CA00001 (N) IP Phone Terminal 4610SW Gray AVAYA P/N-700274673 Ea 126.00  28,862.82229.07


CA00003 (N) IP Phone 4621D01A-2001 Gray AVAYA P/N-700345192 Ea 7.00  2,010.07287.15


CA00005 (N) Telephone Expansion Module 1XU Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700203656


Ea 13.00  549.1242.24


CA00007 (N) IP Speakerphone 4690 w/o Mics Gray AVAYA 


P/N-700289820


Ea 16.00  11,906.24744.14


CA00008 Handset w/ Volume Control Dark Gray AVAYA P/N-700229735 Ea 40.00  2,154.1053.85


CA00056 POWER CORD USA AVAYA P/N-405362641 Ea 2.00  10.085.04


CA00099 G700 GROUNDING KIT AVAYA P/N 700236680 Ea 1.00  70.0070.00


CB20001 (N) Ground Wire 6 AWG w/Green Sheath GCC P/N VW-1 Ea 330.00  49.500.15


CB20006 (N) Cord Electric 12/3 600V Black 250' Reel Carol P/N 12/3 


MSHA


Ea 1,175.00  399.500.34


CB20008-1 (N) Cable Flamarrest 2PR 14AWG STR 1000' Belden P/N 


61000UE


Ea 6,000.00  720.000.12


CB20013 (N) Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum White Berk-Tek 


P/N-10032092


Ea 15,000.00  5,250.000.35


CB20014 (N) Cable LMR Coaxial Microwave 400 Type Foam Black P/N 


TMC-LMR-400


Ea 2,000.00  1,393.550.70


CB20015 (N) Cable Speaker 2PR 16AWG 105 Strands Tessco P/N SK16 Ft 1,000.00  2,050.002.05


CB20017 (N) Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum Blue Berk-Tek P/N-10032094 Ea 9,000.00  3,150.000.35


CB20019 Cable CMP UTP Cat6 Plenum Yellow 1000' box  Berk-Tek 


P/N-10032090


Ea 1,351.00  337.750.25
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Asset Class: Goods Condition: Good GL Account 1000    Inventory Account
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CB20025 Cable Cat5E 4PR CMP FTP Gray BERK-TEK P/N-10032121 Ea 566.00  249.040.44


CB20046 Cable 2PR 24 AWG Stranded CMP Flamarrest BELDEN 


P/N-82842


Ea 5,222.00  2,924.320.56


CB20047 (N) Cable CMP Door Strike 18-2C Unshielded White CSC 


P/N-11205


Ea 4,000.00  2,480.000.62


CB20048 (N) Cable STR 14-2C Unshielded Plenum CSC P/N-113300 Ea 2,290.00  549.600.24


CB20049 Cable 24/6AWG 3PR LOW CAP Alarm Input CSC P/N-88103 Ea 1,368.00  957.600.70


CB20100 (N) Cable UPT CMP 24AWG 100PR UTP CMP Cat3 CDT P/N 


M96780


Ea 124.00  200.881.62


CB20120 (N) Cable  CMP 24AWG 200PR Cat3 Plenum Gray MoHawk P/N 


M56129


Ea 655.00  792.551.21


CB20130 (N) Cable Flat CMP 24AWG 50PR Cat3 Gray MoHawk P /N 


M56126


Ea 360.00  270.000.75


CB20200 (N) Cable Fiber Optic OFNR AT&T P/N NCA7039-072 Ea 1,108.00  720.200.65


CB20206 (N) Cable Coax Air Transmission Line 1/2" Blue ANDREW P/N 


HL4RP-50A


Ea 141.00  373.652.65


CB20213 (N) Cable CMP 20AWG Plenum Grey CommScope P/N 734C1P Ea 642.00  359.520.56


CB20215 (N) Cable Fiber Optic 6 Strand MultiMode50/125 Micron MoHawk 


M9A045


Ea 5,794.00  2,897.000.50


CB20216-02 (N) Cable Fiber GIGAlite 12/12 Plenum BERK-TEK P/N 


PDP012LB3010/75


Ea 3,973.00  4,966.251.25


CB20220 Cable Fiber Optic 12 Strand M/M 62.5Mic BERK-TEK 


P/N-PDP012CB3510/25


Ea 4,354.00  3,134.880.72


CC20260 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 7' Gray  P/N  53USTGY-7 Ea 15.00  15.001.00


CC20260-1 (N) Line Cord RJ11/RJ11 4C 7' Gray P/N ER210-407S Ea 60.00  15.000.25


CC20270-1 (N) Line Cord RJ11/RJ11 4C 14' P/N ER210-414S Ea 90.00  40.500.45


CC20270-2 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 14' Gray P/N LR-69215 Ea 72.00  82.801.15


CC20270-3 (N) LineCord RJ11/RJ11 15' Gray P/N BRC06M0303NP06M-15 Ea 30.00  34.501.15


CC20387 (N) Cord Assembly 25Pr 90 deg Male/Male  50' 


P/N 804025PP050-4


Ea 1.00  11.2011.20


CC20500 Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Duplex 50Micron  2 Meters 


P/N


Ea 14.00  296.1021.15


CC20500-01 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode Duplex 50 Micron 2Meters 


-9896602


Ea 14.00  296.1021.15


CC20501 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi Mode Duplex 50Micron 2meter  


VCC2P402M


Ea 2.00  34.0017.00


CC20501-03 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 50Micron 1M P/N 


CC02Z5AA003F


Ea 96.00  1,341.1213.97


CC20501-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single Mode Duplex 50 Micron 2Meter  


9896102


Ea 24.00  378.0015.75
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CC20501-16 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Dupl 50Micron 5M 


P/N-CC02Z5AA005M


Ea 27.00  426.3315.79


CC20501-33 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode Duplex 50Mic 10M P/N 


VCC2P410M


Ea 177.00  3,478.0519.65


CC20502-05 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC SingleMode 50Micron 1.5M  


P/N-CC02Z0G005F


Ea 26.00  401.9615.46


CC20502-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 50 Micron 2.5M P/N 


CC02Z0G007F


Ea 25.00  396.2515.85


CC20502-16 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MM Duplex 62.5/125 Micron 5M P/N 


FCSCSC05M


Ea 2.00  35.3417.67


CC20502-26 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/SC Single Mode 9/125Microns 8 Meter 


CC02Z0G008M


Ea 6.00  117.6019.60


CC20503 (N) Fiber Jumper  SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 50 Micron 4M


P/N 110448-02


Ea 11.00  209.5519.05


CC20504 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Dupl 9/125 Micron 2M 


-VCC2P202M


Ea 15.00  244.5016.30


CC20505 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 Micron 5 Meter Ea 16.00  412.4825.78


CC20506 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 Micron  3M P/N 


NA


Ea 2.00  140.0070.00


CC20506-1 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI Multi-Mode 50/125 Microns 3M P/N 


NA


Ea 5.00  350.0070.00


CC20507 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/SC Multi-Mode Dup 50/125 Micron 7M 


P/N 1502057


Ea 7.00  241.5034.50


CC20508 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode Duplex 50/125 Micron 7M 


P/N 345587A


Ea 4.00  74.9218.73


CC20508-01 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi Mode Duplex 50/125 Micron5M  


VCC2P405M


Ea 15.00  217.5014.50


CC20512 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Single-Mode Dup 50 Micron 2M P/N 


110841-01


Ea 50.00  975.0019.50


CC20516-06 Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 50Mic 2M CSC P/N 711863 Ea 5.00  77.2515.45


CC20517-10 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Mic 3 Meter P/N 807907 Ea 20.00  315.0015.75


CC20520 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 2M P/N 


OR-61150D50002M77C


Ea 2.00  64.8032.40


CC20520-01 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 2M CSC P/N 711858 Ea 1.00  16.7516.75


CC20521 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Mulitmode 50Mic 3M P/N 


OR-61150D50003M77C


Ea 8.00  288.0036.00


CC20521-33 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC MultiMode 50Mic 10M CSC P/N 711861 Ea 6.00  147.3024.55


CC20522 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC MultiMode 62.5Mic 10M CSC 


P/N-710170


Ea 2.00  50.5025.25


CC20555 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 1Meter CSC P/N 757463 Ea 4.00  56.0014.00


CC20556 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 2Meter CSC P/N 757465 Ea 4.00  59.0014.75
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CC20557 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC S/M 50Mic 3Meter CSC P/N 584232 Ea 4.00  64.2016.05


CC20600-05 (N) Fiber SC/ST Multi-Mode Duplex 62.5Micron 1.5meter P/N 


85039-03


Ea 24.00  401.5216.73


CC20600-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Multi Mode Duplex 62.5Micron 3meter 


85039-05


Ea 17.00  276.5916.27


CC20601-05 (N) Cable Fiber Optic SC/SC MultiMode 62.5/125 1.5M P/N 


FOAS2FSCSTR5


Ea 14.00  234.0816.72


CC20601-06 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Micron 1.8M  P/N 


FOAS2FSCST6


Ea 169.00  2,217.2813.12


CC20601-07 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron 2M P/N 


FOAS2FSCSTR7


Ea 52.00  1,130.4821.74


CC20601-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron 3M P/N 


FOAS2FSCSTR10


Ea 6.00  102.0017.00


CC20602-10 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI MultiMode Dup 62.5Mic 3M P/N 


FOAS2FSCFDDI10


Ea 12.00  323.5226.96


CC20602-11 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/FDDI MultiMode Dup62.5/125 Mic 3M 


FOAS2FSCFDDI11


Ea 6.00  161.7626.96


CC20603-05 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Multi-Mode Dup 62.5 Mic 1.5M  P/N NA Ea 4.00  40.0010.00


CC20603-10 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST MultiMode Dup62.5Micron  1.5M - 


AA02Z6AA005F


Ea 5.00  65.7013.14


CC20606 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 2M P/N NA Ea 24.00  408.0017.00


CC20607 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 1.8M P/N NA Ea 40.00  314.007.85


CC20608 (N) Cable KVM  15'  Avocent P/N CIS-15 Ea 14.00  537.4638.39


CC20608-01 (N) Cables Black Box/PS-2  20Ft  P/N BHN151-0020 Ea 1.00  71.9671.96


CC20609 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 8.3Micron 1.5M P/N NA Ea 46.00  393.768.56


CC20610 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Multi-Mode 62.5Mic 4Meter P/N 


810-332-013


Ea 35.00  1,050.0030.00


CC20611 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Sinlge-Mode Dup 3.5M P/N NA Ea 20.00  800.0040.00


CC20612 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/ST Single-Mode Dup 8M P/N 


66591-04-08M


Ea 7.00  216.0230.86


CC20613 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode Dup 8.3Micron 5M P/N NA Ea 6.00  180.9030.15


CC20620 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SPC Pigtail S/M 3M P/N 


VC13XXXX1Z31P2010


Ea 24.00  360.0015.00


CC20621 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/APC S/M 5M P/N VC13VC131Z32P2017 Ea 20.00  575.0028.75


CC20625 (N) Fiber Optic Pigtail ST 62.5Mic 1 Meter P/N 


OR-626TA4ZR-EZ001M


Ea 6.00  864.00144.00


CC20700 (N) Cable DB25 - V35 Male DTEV35CAB 10'  P/N 72-0791-01 Ea 3.00  375.00125.00


CC20701 (N) APC Basic Rack Mount PDU Power Distribution Strip 


P/N-AP9563


Ea 2.00  210.00105.00
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CC20719 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Multi-Mode Duplex 62.5Micron 15M P/N 


NA


Ea 6.00  180.0030.00


CC20730 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5Mircon 3M P/N NA Ea 6.00  60.0010.00


CC20735 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5Micron 2M P/N NA Ea 16.00  128.008.00


CC20745 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5/125 Micron 21M P/N 


NA


Ea 2.00  140.0070.00


CC20760 (N) Fiber Jumper FDDI/FDDI Multi-Mode 62.5/125 Micron 2M 


P/N NA


Ea 1.00  5.005.00


CC20770 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/SC Multi-Mode Dup  62.5/125 Microns 15M 


P/N NA


Ea 3.00  90.0030.00


CC20775 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC MultiMode 50Micron 45M Gandalf P/N 


3372A-150


Ea 1.00  80.0080.00


CC20780 (N) Cable Fiber DE Multi-Mode 50Micron 15M P/N 227202B Ea 4.00  500.00125.00


CC20790-03 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 50/125Micron 3 Meter 


P/N 2173101


Ea 2.00  47.6023.80


CC20790-14 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 50 Micron 4M P/N 


60716-03-014FT


Ea 6.00  177.0029.50


CC20792-02 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/MTRJ MultiMode 50/125Micron 2Meter P/N 


1577797


Ea 1.00  21.9521.95


CC20793 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/MTRJ Multi-Mode 62.5/125 Mic 3.5M P/N 


1457234-2


Ea 12.00  420.0035.00


CC20798 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat 5e Grey 5ft  P/N 


UL624M805GY-3F


Ea 1,484.00  964.600.65


CC20900-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat5e Gray 5' ORTRONICS  


OR-MC5E05-08


Ea 15.00  58.203.88


CC20901-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Blue 3'Ortronics  


OR-MC5E03-06


Ea 60.00  204.383.41


CC20901-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 5' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E05-06


Ea 200.00  776.003.88


CC20901-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 9' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E09-06


Ea 66.00  322.744.89


CC20901-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Blue 15' Ortronics  


OR-MCE15-06


Ea 217.00  1,390.486.41


CC20901-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Blue 25' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E25-06


Ea 179.00  1,585.948.86


CC20902-03 (N) Patch Cord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 3' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E03-02


Ea 135.00  453.603.36


CC20902-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 5' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E05-02


Ea 115.00  454.253.95


CC20902-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 7' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E07-02


Ea 183.00  814.354.45
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CC20902-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 9' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E09-02


Ea 200.00  987.204.94


CC20902-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Red 15' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E15-02


Ea 150.00  957.506.38


CC20903-03 (N)PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow3' Ortronics P/N 


OR-MC5E03-04


Ea 200.00  679.753.40


CC20903-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow 5' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E05-04


Ea 289.00  1,121.193.88


CC20903-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Yellow7' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E07-04


Ea 125.00  546.674.37


CC20903-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Yellow 9' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E09-04


Ea 292.00  1,436.164.92


CC20903-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Yellow 25' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E25-04


Ea 193.00  1,710.978.87


CC20904-03 (N )PatchCord RJ45/RJ45Clarity 5e Violet 3' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E03-07


Ea 100.00  336.003.36


CC20904-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity5e Violet 5' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E05-07


Ea 74.00  292.303.95


CC20904-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 7'Ortronics  


OR-MC5E07-07


Ea 386.00  1,717.704.45


CC20904-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 9' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E09-07


Ea 99.00  493.024.98


CC20904-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Violet 15' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E15-07


Ea 145.00  923.656.37


CC20905-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 3' Ortronics  


OR-MC5E03-05


Ea 235.00  794.303.38


CC20905-05 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 5' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E05-05


Ea 240.00  931.203.88


CC20905-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 7' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E07-05


Ea 260.00  1,150.764.43


CC20905-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 5e Green 9' Ortronics 


OR-MC5E09-05


Ea 144.00  704.164.89


CC20907 (N) Fiber Jumper SC/SC Single-Mode 50 Micron 2M P/N NA Ea 20.00  171.208.56


CC21000-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 3' ORTRONICS  


OR-MC603-08


Ea 25.00  112.754.51


CC21000-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 9' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC609-08


Ea 121.00  845.796.99


CC21000-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 15' ORTRONICS  


OR-MC615-08


Ea 184.00  1,578.568.58


CC21000-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Grey 25' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC625-08


Ea 95.00  1,196.6312.60
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CC21001-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 7' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC607-06


Ea 12.00  75.326.28


CC21001-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 9' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC609-06


Ea 70.00  481.546.88


CC21001-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 15' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC615-06


Ea 109.00  978.628.98


CC21001-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Cat6 Blue 25' ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-MC625-06


Ea 78.00  7,179.1292.04


CC21002-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Red 15' Ortronics  


OR-MC615-02


Ea 19.00  166.448.76


CC21002-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Red 25' Ortronics  


OR-MC625-02


Ea 29.00  360.7612.44


CC21003-03 PatchChord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Yellow 3' Ortronics P/N 


OR-MC603-04


Ea 38.00  171.384.51


CC21003-15 PatchChord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Yellow 15' Ortronics P/N 


OR-MC615-04


Ea 50.00  438.008.76


CC21004-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 3' Ortronics 


OR-MC603-07


Ea 50.00  225.504.51


CC21004-07 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 7' Ortronics 


OR-MC607-07


Ea 1.00  5.895.89


CC21004-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 9' Ortronics 


OR-MC609-07


Ea 50.00  329.006.58


CC21004-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 15' Ortronics 


OR-MC615-07


Ea 50.00  438.008.76


CC21004-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Violet 25' Ortronics 


OR-MC625-07


Ea 49.00  609.5612.44


CC21005-03 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 3' Ortronics 


OR-MC603-05


Ea 50.00  225.504.51


CC21005-09 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 9' Ortronics 


OR-MC609-05


Ea 50.00  329.006.58


CC21005-15 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 15' Ortronics 


OR-MC615-05


Ea 50.00  438.008.76


CC21005-25 (N) PatchCord RJ45/RJ45 Clarity 6 Green 25' Ortronics 


OR-MC625-05


Ea 50.00  622.0012.44


CC21010 (N) Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 30' White P/N 


OR-SC6R30PJ-88-06


Ea 296.00  6,762.8322.85


CC21010-01 Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 88' White P/N 


OR-SC6R50PJ-88-06


Ea 15.00  435.7529.05


CC21011 (N) Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 30' Blue P/N 


OR-SC6R30PJ-36-06


Ea 296.00  6,748.8022.80


CC21011-01 Cord ASSY Cat6 Furniture Whip 36' Blue P/N 


OR-SC6R50PJ-36-09


Ea 29.00  842.4529.05
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CE30000 (N) Clamp Beam 1/1/2" Caddy P/N BC200 Ea 55.00  22.550.41


CE30001 (N) Ground Clamp High Strength 1/2"-1" Eritech P/N J (1/2"-1") Ea 40.00  58.401.46


CE30002 (N) Ground Clamp  High Strength 1 1/4"-2" Eritech  P/N J (1 


1/4"-2")


Ea 35.00  123.553.53


CE30003 (N) Ground Clamp HighStrength 2 1/2"-4") Eritech P/N J (2 


1/2"-4")


Ea 49.00  724.2214.78


CE30020 (N) Plug-Elec 3p Fem  P/N LEVITON .114 Ea 29.00  166.215.73


CE30030 (N) Plug-Elec 3p Male P/N LEVITON .113 Ea 46.00  142.743.10


CE30040 (N) Power Strip Rack 15Amp Black 6 Outlet 6' Cord Geist P/N 


BR060-10


Ea 19.00  803.4842.29


CE30040-1 (N) Power Strip Rack 15 Amp Black 6 Outlet 6' Cord Wiremold  


J24BOB


Ea 2.00  72.5636.28


CE30044 (N) Power Strip Rack 15 Amp Black 9 Outlet 15' Cord 


WSP-900RM


Ea 14.00  490.0035.00


CE30045 (N) Power Strip Wall Mount  15 Amps P/N PM65-SLW Ea 3.00  39.4813.16


CE30046 Power Distribution Strip Digital Dual Circuit TRIPP-LITE P/N 


PDUMV40


Ea 3.00  1,398.00466.00


CE30050 (N) Tape Electrical NFR Yellow 3/4" Ea 120.00  78.000.65


CE30052 (N) Tape Electrical Black 3/4" 3M P/N-1700 Ea 88.00  53.250.61


CE30060 (N) Cable Runway Ground Straps Kit P/N 40164-001 Ea 3.00  45.7515.25


CE30065 (N) Ground Strip Wall/Rack Mount 19"x1"x.125" Ortronic 


OR-808004551


Ea 23.00  668.8529.08


CE30066 (N) BusBar Kit BICSI 1/4"x4"x12" Chatsworth P/N 40158-012 Ea 9.00  855.0095.00


CE30067 (N) Compression Lug Cable Size #6 Blue Chatsworth P/N 


40162-951


Ea 79.00  243.983.09


CE30068 (N) Mounting Bar Kit 19" Vertical Black CHATSWORTH P/N 


30013-700


Ea 36.00  1,035.0028.75


CH30000 (N) Fiber Connector ST Multi-Mode 62.5 Micron CORNING P/N 


95-000-50


Ea 27.00  156.605.80


CH30001 (N) Fiber Connector ST Multi-Mode 50 Micron Leviton P/N 


49882MST


Ea 482.00  2,744.005.69


CH30002 (N) Fiber Connector SC Single-Mode 9 Micron Leviton  


P/N-49884SSC


Ea 330.00  2,775.498.41


CH30003 (N) Squeeze Connector 1 1/2" Bridgeport  P/N 414DC Ea 135.00  434.923.22


CH30003-02 (N) Coupler 2" Plastic Innerduct Adapter CARLON P/N-E943J Ea 25.00  18.000.72


CH30004 (N) Fiber Connector SC Multi-mode 62.5 Micron Leviton P/N 


49884MSC


Ea 628.00  4,445.167.08


CH30006 (N) Housing To Female F Connector Gilbert P/N(KS-F) Ea 96.00  278.402.90


CH30007 (N) F Connector Coaxial RG6 Ea 94.00  28.200.30


CH30007-01 (N) F Connector Coaxial RG11 CSC P/N 520576 Ea 10.00  25.002.50
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CH30008-02 (N) Connector Light Crimp Plus SC 50Mic P/N 


OR-205KAS9FA-50T


Ea 35.00  383.2510.95


CH30017 (N) Hex Nuts 3/8B Cablofil Inc. EZHN Ea 90.00  732.608.14


CH30019 (N) Square Splice Washer 1.5", 50pk, Cablofil Inc P/N CE30EZB Ea 1.00  19.7019.70


CH30022 (N) Fiber Connector LC Singlemode ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-205KAS9GA-09


Ea 86.00  1,577.2618.34


CH30023 (N) Toggle Bolt w/Spring Wing Nut  3/8" P/N NA Ea 31.00  90.212.91


CH30023-1 (N) Toggle Bolt w/Spring Wing Nut  1/4"x3" P/N-703754 Ea 132.00  19.800.15


CH30026 (N) Grommet 1.5" Plastic P/N NA Ea 1,021.00  898.480.88


CH30070 (N) Plywood 3/4"x4'x8' Fire Rated Ea 20.00  839.0041.95


CH30072 (N) Lubricant For Cable Pulling 1 Gallon Ideal P/N 31-371 Ea 3.00  32.2510.75


CH30072-01 (N) Lubricant For Cable Pulling 5 Gallon POLYWATER P/N 


F-640


Ea 1.00  56.5056.50


CH30073 (N) Connector 62.5 SC MM SPLX Lightcrimp PN#403129 Ea 183.00  1,372.507.50


CH30075 (N) Mineral Wool 1 lb Bag Ideal P/N MW1(Phase Out) Ea 6.00  15.002.50


CH30090 (N) Hollow Wall Anchor Molly 8PK  P/N T/8L Ea 56.00  44.240.79


CH30094 (N) Floor Anchor 3/8"x1-9/16" Star P/N 3325 Ea 39.00  1,312.3533.65


CH30130 (N) Tape Double Sided 2"x2" Square Piece P/N NA Ea 117.00  17.550.15


CH30140 (N) Tape Velcro Hook 75' Roll Velcro USA P/N 191245 Ea 11.00  285.1225.92


CH30149 (N) Velcro 15' Roll Black 3/4" P/N 167710 Ea 6.00  21.713.62


CH30150 (N) Tape Velcro Loop 75' Roll Velcro USA P/N 191195 Ea 11.00  410.3037.30


CH30160 (N) Box Eliminator-Single Gang Caddy P/N MP1 Ea 93.00  74.320.80


CH30170 (N) Box Eliminator-Dual Gang Caddy P/N MP2 Ea 96.00  66.240.69


CH30180 (N) F-Clamp Pair Sepco P/N S102 (Phase Out) Ea 148.00  59.200.40


CH30185 (N) F-11 Gilbert Pvc Fitting P/N NA  (Phase Out) Ea 37.00  74.002.00


CH30200 (N) Blanking Floor Plate Stainless Steel Walker P/N 1043S Ea 142.00  1,489.5810.49


CH30210 (N) Faceplate Blank Single Gang Ivory Leviton P/N 86014 Ea 216.00  112.250.52


CH30211 (N) Faceplate Electric 4Gang White  Leviton P/N SP84-W Ea 255.00  1,374.455.39


CH30215 (N) Faceplate ISDN 7507 Tractor Feed 25pk P/N 846120392 Ea 17.00  457.5326.91


CH30216 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8520 Laser Printer 25pk Rosemont P/N NA Ea 20.00  440.0022.00


CH30216-1 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8520 Tractor Feed 25pk Ea 11.00  245.0022.27


CH30217 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8528 Laser Printer 26pk P/N 846010155 Ea 17.00  392.5023.09


CH30218 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8510 Laser Printer 25pk P/N 847441813 Ea 15.00  266.3717.76


CH30218-1 (N) Faceplate ISDN 8510 Tractor Feed 25pk P/N 847441814 Ea 9.00  201.0022.33


CH30219 (N) Laser Label Faceplate 1000pk P/N-TAGPHONE Ea 2.00  204.00102.00


CH30219-01 (N) Label Cable Marker Laser 1000pk Hellerman-Tyton P/N 


TAG50L


Ea 2.00  160.0080.00


CH30219-02 (N) Laser Label Patch Panel 1000pk P/N TAGPP1-788 Ea 2.00  108.2054.10
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CH30219-03 (N) Wire Marker Rite-On Label Dispenser Hellerman-Tyton P/N 


RO512


Ea 10.00  64.506.45


CH30220 (N) Faceplate Blank Dual Gang Ivory Leviton P/N 86025 Ea 66.00  26.400.40


CH30222 (N) Cable Markr IDExprt Self-Laminating 250 Roll BRADY 


XSL-31-427


Ea 80.00  3,039.2037.99


CH30230 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk White ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-70400271


Ea 41.00  47.251.15


CH30230-01 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Red ORTRONICS 


OR-70400271-22


Ea 11.00  12.751.16


CH30230-02 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk orange ORTRO. 


OR-70400271-23


Ea 5.00  5.851.17


CH30230-03 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Yellow ORTRO. 


OR-70400271-24


Ea 11.00  12.751.16


CH30230-04 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Purple ORTR. 


OR-70400271-27


Ea 21.00  24.251.15


CH30230-05 (N) Label 110 Designation Strip 10pk Gray ORTRO.  


OR-70400271-28


Ea 81.00  93.251.15


CH30231 (N) Label S110 Designation Strip 6pk Brown SIEMON P/N 


S-110-LBL-60


Ea 69.00  182.852.65


CH30235 (N) Wall Plate Coax Single Gang Ivory  P/N 30 Ea 9.00  18.552.06


CH30240 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1" Single Gang  P/N  WP8061.00L Ea 326.00  479.221.47


CH30245 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1" Dual Gang Seimon P/N  2-2.00 Ea 296.00  1,201.764.06


CH30250 (N) Faceplate Grommet 1.5" Single Gang P/N WP806-1.5 Ea 253.00  629.972.49


CH30258-1 (N) D-Ring 2 1/2" Genric (Phase Out) Ea 19.00  14.250.75


CH30259 (N) D-Ring 5 1/2" P/N Genric (Phase Out) Ea 24.00  24.001.00


CH30261 (N) J Bolt 41/4" 2per Pack B-Line P/N  SB1003F Ea 447.00  654.931.47


CH30262 (N) Attaching Plate (2 Per Rack) B-Line P/N SB215-03 Ea 123.00  225.301.83


CH30263 (N) J Bolts 2 1/4"  B-Line P/N SB1003H Ea 592.00  752.511.27


CH30263-01 (N) J Bolts 1 1/2" B-Line P/N NA Ea 9.00  12.151.35


CH30263-02 (N) J Bolt Kit 2 1/2" B-Line P/N-P98752H Ea 32.00  41.441.30


CH30320 (N) Tie Wraps Plenum 11.75" Red 100pk Hellerman-Tyton P/N 


T5012C2UL


Ea 47.00  624.9513.30


CH30330 (N) Cinch Strap 12" P/N CM-01 Ea 149.00  171.351.15


CH30340 (N) All Thread - 20  10' P/N NA Ea 19.00  15.200.80


CH30350 (N) Fender Washer 1 1/4"x1/4" P/N NA Ea 108.00  5.400.05


CH30361 (N) Conn Fa - 3/Aim Adapter Female Ea 69.00  24.150.35


CH30410 (N) Jetline 200lb Test  6500' Pail CSC P/N PL232B Ea 15.00  268.9717.93


CH30420 (N) Hilti-L-Bracket P/N:  CC-27 Ea 3,916.00  587.400.15


CH30440 (N) Hilti-Shot P/N:  00004842 Ea 643.00  4,050.906.30
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CH30441 (N) Hilti Shot Light Green P/N-247447 Ea 20.00  41.602.08


CH30442 (N) Hilti Shot Medium Yellow P/N-50352 Ea 10.00  20.802.08


CH30450 (N) X-ZF Pins Hilti w/Washer P/N:  00299629 Ea 1,470.00  14,714.7010.01


CH30460 (N) Hilti-Nails P/N:  00034455 Ea 373.00  37.300.10


CH30466 (N) Straight Clamp 180 DEG 3-1/2" Homaco P/N P403472H Ea 169.00  382.292.26


CH30467 (N) Corner Clamp Kit 1-1/2" Bailiwick P/N CR 301 Ea 47.00  188.004.00


CH30467-01 (N) Corner Clamp Kit 1-1/2" Black HUBBELL P/N 86550 Ea 43.00  129.003.00


CH30468 (N) Edge Clamp 90 Degree Homaco P/N 403475H Ea 197.00  1,379.007.00


Ch30468-02 (N) Edge Clamp Kit 90 Deg 2pk Homaco P/N P820327H Ea 47.00  648.6013.80


CH30469 (N) Junction Plate Kit 8" Homaco P/N JP0912 Ea 59.00  604.1610.24


CH30470 (N) Spiral Wrap 1" 100ft Roll Panduit P/N 5NFPOC Ea 22.00  1,320.0060.00


CH30470-1 (N) Sprial Wrap 1/2" 1000' Spool Hellerman-Tyton P/N 3NFP0C Ea 3.00  58.2019.40


CH30472 (N) Spiral Wrap 3/4" 500' Spool Panduit P/N T75FTLO Ea 1.00  218.36218.36


CH30474 (N) Wall Angle Kit HOMACO P/N-WAS0612A Ea 14.00  140.0010.00


CH30474-01 (N) Wall Angle Kit HUBBELL P/N HLX0612 Ea 30.00  530.0017.67


CH30475 (N) Wire Clip Plated Raceway Fit (Phase Out/Look) P/N 


G6000WC


Ea 19.00  251.9413.26


CH30476 (N) Gang Device Plate G6000WC (Phase Out) Ea 8.00  107.0413.38


CH30480 (N) Innerduct 1.5" Orange Carlon P/N-CH4X1C Ea 5,338.00  13,252.972.48


CH30490 (N) Raceway 1" Type L 6' Panduit P/N: LD05EI6-A M Ea 7.00  54.607.80


CH30496 (N) Cable Gaurd ED 1010 Black CABLE ORGANIZER P/N 


CPCG-D-1010-BK


Ea 5.00  489.9597.99


CH30498 (N) Cable Protector Electriduct .25"x.5" Black 10ft P/N 


CP-D-1-10-BK


Ea 5.00  142.4528.49


CH30660-10 (N) Floor Molding Cable 10" Wiremold P/N BK1400-10 Ea 5.00  115.0023.00


CH30670 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Siemon P/N S81401-66 Ea 4.00  51.2812.82


CH30671 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Ideal P/N 35-497 Ea 2.00  22.2611.13


CH30671-01 (N) Termination Blade For 66 Block Harris P/N 10056-000 Ea 5.00  68.7513.75


CH30680 (N) Termination Blade For 110 Block Paladin P/N PALADI-4528 Ea 1.00  15.0015.00


CH30682 (N) Termination Blade For 110 Block GRENNLEE P/N 237-176 Ea 6.00  72.0012.00


CH30700 (N) Telephone Cleaner G-10 Arrow Magnolia P/N G-10 Ea 10.00  22.102.21


CH30730 (N) Firestop Pillow NELSON P/N-AA0478 Ea 104.00  650.006.25


CH30735 (N) Fire Stop Putty NELSON P/N AA445 Ea 202.00  2,804.4013.88


CH30740 (N) Firestop Packing Material NELSON P/N AA417 Ea 126.00  1,784.1614.16


CH30741 (N) Split Sleeve System 2" Unique Fire Stop P/N SSS-2 Ea 11.00  737.0067.00


CH30742 (N) Split Sleeve System 4" Unique Fire Stop P/N SSS-4 Ea 5.00  490.0098.00


CH30750 (N) Floor Puller Double Cup 5" P/N NA Ea 3.00  111.0037.00
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CS10001 (N) Power Supply 4000 Series 650W DC Redundant Cisco P/N 


WS-X4008


Ea 3.00  1,908.00636.00


CS10002 (N) GBIC 1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength MM Fiber Cisco 


WS-G5484


Ea 1.00  290.00290.00


CS10002-01 (U) GBIC 1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength MM Fiber Used 


Cisco WS-G5484


Ea 15.00  2,400.00160.00


CS10003 (N) Line Card 48Port Fast Ethernet PoE 10/100 Cisco P/N 


WS-X4148-RJ45V


Ea 4.00  13,378.303,344.58


cs10004 (N) Catalyst 4006 Rmon Agent Lic P/N WS-C4006-EMS-LIC Ea 18.00  16,443.00913.50


CS10006 (U) Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/16Prt Gigabit Ethernet (Used) 


WS-C6509


Ea 10.00  92,408.109,240.81


CS10010 (N) Catalyst 6500 Rmon Agent Lic P/N WS-C6509-EMS-LIC Ea 2.00  2,593.501,296.75


CS10016 (N) PCI Card Fast EtherLink XL PCI FX 3COM P/N 


3C905B-FX(SC)


Ea 68.00  1,691.8424.88


CS10016-1 (N) PCI Card  10/100 Ethernet 3COM P/N-3C905CX-TX-M-25 Ea 35.00  870.8024.88


CS10019 (N) Line Card 16Prt Gig Ethernet MT/RJ Cat 6000 Cisco 


WS-X6416-GE-MT


Ea 2.00  34,712.0017,356.00


CS10019-01 (U) Line Card 16Pt Gig Ethernet MT/RJ Cat 6000 (Used) 


WS-X6416-GE-MT


Ea 1.00  17,356.0017,356.00


CS10026 (N) Line Card 2Port Fast Ethernet IP W/Dist Switch P/N 


Feip-DSW-2TX


Ea 1.00  3,900.003,900.00


CS10030 (N) Line Card 8 Port Fast Serial Interface Processor Cisco 


CX-FSIP8


Ea 1.00  10,400.0010,400.00


CS10030-1 (N) Line Card 4 Port Fast Serial Interface Processor Cisco 


CX-FSIP4


Ea 1.00  5,250.005,250.00


CS10030-2 (N) Line Card 4 Port Token Ring Interface Processor Cisco 


CX-TRIP4


Ea 1.00  6,370.006,370.00


CS10031 (N) High Speed Serial Interface Cable M/M (HSSI) 8' Cisco 


CAB-HSI1


Ea 5.00  32,500.006,500.00


CS10035 (N) JetDirect Card for Ethernet 400N HP P/N J4106A Ea 46.00  1,336.3029.05


CS10040 (N) Network Interface Card 10/100 PCI Server 3COM P/N 


3C980C-TXM


Ea 2.00  120.0060.00


CS10042-1 (N) Rack Mount Kit for 2600 Series Router 19" Cisco 


ACS-2600RM-19


Ea 1.00  58.0058.00


CS10045 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine IV Catalyst 4500 Cisco P/N 


WS-X4515


Ea 3.00  23,481.307,827.10


CS10050 (N) ServSwitch 8 Port Console Black Box P/N SW629A-R2 Ea 1.00  449.25449.25


CS10052 (N) Intel Pro 1000T Sr Apt kt 5ea P/N PWLA8490TPAK5 Ea 2.00  166.6683.33


CS10057 (N) Line Card Versatile Interface Processor 2 Model 40 Cisco 


VIP2-40


Ea 1.00  11,000.0011,000.00
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CS10058 (N) Line Card Versatile Interface Processor 2 Model 50 Cisco 


VIP2-50


Ea 1.00  7,000.007,000.00


CS10059 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 48 Port 10/100 RJ45 Cisco 


WS-X6348-RJ45


Ea 2.00  15,691.007,845.50


CS10060 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 24Port 100BaseFX MT/RJ45 Cisco 


P/N


Ea 1.00  5,248.005,248.00


CS10063 (N) Rackmount Keyboard w/Track Ball Dell P/N 081VFU Ea 3.00  75.0025.00


CS10065 (N) Extension Cable VGA/SVGA Monitor 6' Belkin P/N 


F3H981-06


Ea 3.00  138.0046.00


CS10066 (N) Extension Cable PS/2 Mouse /Keyboard 6' Belkin F2N035-06 Ea 7.00  112.0016.00


CS10069-01 (U) Line Card 48 Port 10Base Ethernet Catalyst 5000 (Used) 


WS-X5012A


Ea 16.00  46,760.002,922.50


CS10073-1 (N) Line Card 6000 Series 8 Port Voice T1 Service Cisco 


WS-X6608-T1


Ea 4.00  46,388.2011,597.05


CS10074 (N) Flash Memory 24MB for 6000 Supervisor Eng Cisco 


MEM-C6K-FLC24M


Ea 1.00  333.00333.00


CS10075-1 (N) Lic. /Software for 6000 MSFC2 IOS IP/IPX w/VIP, 


S6MSFC2DV-12111E


Ea 2.00  2,560.001,280.00


CS10082 (U) Line Card Supervisor Engine II MMF Catalyst 5500 Cisco Ea 2.00  24,774.0012,387.00


CS10084 (N) Port Adapter 1 Port HSSI Cisco P/N PA-H Ea 1.00  863.00863.00


CS10085 (N) Port Adapter 1 Port ISDN NT1 Cisco P/N WIC-1B-U Ea 1.00  1,058.001,058.00


CS10088 (N) Printer LaserJet 4100N Hewlett Packard P/N C8050A Ea 1.00  350.00350.00


CS10093 (N) Cables 7' Zip KVM Dell  P/N 0G626 Ea 154.00  7,700.0050.00


CS10094 (N) Console Switch 8 Port Converter Dell P/N 71PXP Ea 11.00  6,859.00623.55


CS10095 (N) Power Supply Unit Server 6400 Dell P/N 07390P Ea 17.00  1,072.0063.06


CS10096 (N) Fan Unit Server 6400 Dell P/N 85840 Ea 10.00  534.0053.40


CS10125 (N) Power Supply 2800W AC Catalyst 4500 Cisco P/N 


C45-2800AC


Ea 2.00  2,314.201,157.10


CS10125-1 (N) Power Supply 1300W AC Catalyst 4500 Cisco P/N 


PWR-C45-1300ACV


Ea 1.00  867.10867.10


CS10130 (N) Server Adapter PCI-X Card Pro 1000XT INTEL P/N    


PWLA8490XT


Ea 17.00  1,878.50110.50


CS10133 (U) Dec Server 700 8 Port Console Digital P/N DSRVW-ZA Ea 6.00  33,000.005,500.00


CS10138 (N) Media Converter 10T/100BaseTX to 100BaseFX MT/RJ PN 


FO-065-1110


Ea 15.00  1,935.00129.00


CS10151 (N) Power Supply Phantom Single 18V Battery/24V Ext. DC 


Crown CRPH1A


Ea 2.00  187.9093.95


CS10161 Switch Omniview 8 Port KVM  Belkin P/N F1D108T Ea 1.00  399.00399.00


CS10161-01 (N) Switch Analog KVM 8 Port  180AS DELL P/N 221-8096 Ea 1.00  369.91369.91
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CS10161-1 (N) Console Rack Mount 1U 8 Port KVM Switch Cisco 


P/N-F1DC108B


Ea 2.00  3,276.001,638.00


CS10162-01 (N) Cable KVM Cybex 6' DELL P/N 128030-4 Ea 8.00  199.7624.97


CS10162-03 (N) Cable KVM Cybex 15' DELL P/N 128032-04 Ea 4.00  212.2453.06


CS10162-1 (N) Cable KVM Omniview Dual Port 6' Belkin  P/N-F1D9400-06 Ea 2.00  50.0025.00


CS10162-2 (N) Cable KVM Omniview Dual Port 10' Belkin P/N F1D9400-10 Ea 2.00  66.0033.00


CS10169 (N) Switch KVM 180ES OutLook Avocent  P/N-180ES Ea 1.00  626.00626.00


CS10171 (N) Power Cord US Twist Lock NEMA 6-20 Plug Cisco 


CAB-AC-2800W-TWLK


Ea 7.00  7.001.00


CS10172 (N) Power Cord 7500 Series AC (US) Cisco P/N CAB-7KAC Ea 17.00  17.001.00


CS10175 (N) Phone IP Global 7940G Cisco P/N CP-7940G Ea 1.00  182.70182.70


CS10300 (N) Line Card AGM Voice/WAN Bundle Cat 4500  Cisco 


WS-X4604-VOICE


Ea 2.00  12,754.206,377.10


CS10301 (N) Line Card AGM 8-port FXS RJ-21 Catalyst 4500 Cisco 


WS-U4604-8FXS


Ea 2.00  2,314.201,157.10


CS10302 (N) Line Card AGM 16 Port FXS RJ-21 Cat 4500 Cisco  


WS-U4604-16FXS


Ea 2.00  4,634.202,317.10


CS10306 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine II-Plus 2GE Catalyst 4500 


Cisco P/N WS-X4013


Ea 1.00  5,536.505,536.50


CS10500 (N) Server X Series 335 2.8GHz(512KB) IBM P/N-87611X Ea 2.00  2,480.001,240.00


CS10501 (N) Hard Drive 146.8GB SCSI IBM  P/N-32P0728 Ea 4.00  2,300.00575.00


CS10502 (N) Cable Kit X Series Cable Chain Technology IBM P/N 


06CP4792


Ea 1.00  45.0045.00


CS20020 (N) Line Card 2 Port 100 Base FX Cat 2900 Cisco P/N 


WS-X2922-XL-V


Ea 1.00  656.84656.84


CS20021 (N) Router Switch Processor 7507/7513 Cisco P/N RSP2 Ea 10.00  7,170.00717.00


CS20022 (N) Rack Mount Kit 7500/7507 Router Cisco P/N Ea 5.00  250.0050.00


CS20023-1 (N) Line Card 48Port RJ45 10/100/1000 Catalyst 4500 Cisco P/N 


WS-X4448-GB-RJ45


Ea 3.00  10,431.303,477.10


CS20027 (N) Memory Card 256MB Cisco P/N MSFC2 Ea 3.00  5,190.001,730.00


CS20031 (N) Line Card Flexwan Module Catalyst 6000 Cisco 


WS-X6182-2PA


Ea 3.00  23,417.107,805.70


CS20032 (N) Catalyst 4500 Chassis w/Sup Eng IV 48Port RJ45 CISCO 


WS-C4507R


Ea 2.00  42,788.9221,394.46


CS20032-01 (R) Catalyst 4500 Chassis w/Sup Eng IV/48Prt RJ45  Cisco 


WS-C4507R


Ea 1.00  12,638.5412,638.54


CS20033 (N) Catalyst 4500 Chassis (6-Slot) Cisco P/N WS-C4506 Ea 1.00  3,597.003,597.00


CS20035 (N) Cable High Speed Serial Interface Male/Male NULL Cisco 


CAB-HNUL


Ea 4.00  200.0050.00


CS20037-01 (N) Smart UPS 2200NET APC P/N SU2200NET Ea 1.00  500.00500.00
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CS20038 (N) Battery Cartridge Replacement 12V APC P/N RBC12 Ea 1.00  450.00450.00


CS20039 (N) WEB/SNMP Management Card-P/N AP9606 Ea 1.00  1,000.001,000.00


CS20040 (N) SS MUPS II Temp P/N APC AP9612TH Ea 1.00  825.00825.00


CS20042 (N) Powernet Manager-P/N AP9401 Ea 1.00  1,125.001,125.00


CS20043 (N) Port Adapter Enhanced 1 Port T3 Serial Cisco P/N PA-T3+ Ea 2.00  11,300.005,650.00


CS20045-1 (N) Power Cord (US) Cisco P/N CP-Power-Cord-NA 72-0259 Ea 166.00  962.805.80


CS20047 (N) IP/VC 3540 MCU Module (30 Sessions) Cisco P/N 


IPVC-3540-MC03A


Ea 1.00  23,171.0023,171.00


CS20048 (N) IP/VC 4 slot Chassis w. Dual AC Pwr Supply Cisco 


IPVC-3544-CHAS


Ea 3.00  10,353.003,451.00


CS20049 (N) IP/VC 3540 Videoconference Gateway Module-2 Cisco 


IPVC-3540-GW2P


Ea 6.00  139,026.0023,171.00


CS20050-01 (U) 4 Port 100FX Module (Used)  P/N WS-X2924XLV Ea 1.00  932.00932.00


CS20050-4 (U) Module Interface Used 2 Port 100Mbps  (USED)Cisco  


WS-X2922XL-V


Ea 1.00  212.00212.00


CS20051 (N) IP/VC 3540 Video Rate Matching Module Cisco P/N 


IPVC-3540-RM


Ea 1.00  6,931.006,931.00


CS20052 (N) Line Card HSSI Processor (52 mbps) Cisco P/N CX-HIP Ea 3.00  19,500.006,500.00


CS20054 Concentrator VPN 3015 NR HS Set, CISCO PN 


CVPN3015-NR-BUN


Ea 1.00  7,250.007,250.00


CS20055 (N) Line Card VIP2.50 Cisco P/N VIP250 Ea 1.00  7,000.007,000.00


CS20075 (N) Cartridge 8pk 750mb Zip Iomega P/N-32482 Ea 2.00  162.5281.26


CS20086 (N) Antenna Aironet Dipole Cisco P/N AIR-ANT4941 Ea 14.00  154.2811.02


CS20087 (U) Console DataSmart T3/E3 IDSU AC (Used) ADC/Kentrox P/N 


15951


Ea 5.00  3,220.00644.00


CS20088 (U) FasterStor Autoloader Tape Back-Up  (Used) ADIC P/N 


DA-DLT7000


Ea 3.00  3.001.00


CS20089 (U) Line Card 24Port 10/100TX Catalyst 5000 Cisco 


WS-X5234-RJ45


Ea 1.00  1.001.00


CS20089-1 (N) Line Card 2Port 100Base T RJ45 Switching Module 


WS-U5531-FETX


Ea 2.00  2.001.00


CS20090 (U) Router 2514 Dual Ethernet/Dual Serial (Used) Cisco 


CISCO2514-CH


Ea 2.00  2.001.00


CS20097 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine 1A Catalyst 6000 Cisco P/N Ea 1.00  17.0017.00


CS20100 (N) 2U Rack Mount Pentium 4 2.4GHz Server P/N 


MCS-7835H-2.4-EVV1


Ea 6.00  38,280.006,380.00


CS20100-01 (N) CISCO MCS 7835H-3000 w/Xeon 3.06 P/N 


MCS-7835H-3.0-iPC1


Ea 1.00  6,050.006,050.00


CS20101-01 (N) Licence Call Manager 4.0 S/W MCS-7815 100 SVR Cisco Ea 1.00  1,157.101,157.10


CS20110 CISCO 3745 Multi-Service Access Router P/N-CISCO3745 Ea 1.00  3,500.003,500.00
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CS20118-1 (N) 2 port FXO Voice Interface Card P/N VIC2FXO Ea 4.00  928.00232.00


CS20119 (N) Conference Station IP 7935 Cisco P/N CP-7935 Ea 3.00  2,079.30693.10


CS20120 (N) Phone IP 7912G Cisco P/N CP-7912G Ea 4.00  568.40142.10


CS20121 (N) Gigabit Ethernet SFP LC Connector SX Transceiver P/N 


GLC-SX-MM


Ea 56.00  16,749.15299.09


CS20200 CICSO 2621XM Multiservice Router P/N CISCO2621XM Ea 1.00  850.00850.00


CS20201 CISCO T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card P/N WIC-1DSU-T1-V2 Ea 1.00  580.00580.00


CS20203 (N) SecureACS 3.2 Solution Cisco P/N CSACSE-1111-K9 Ea 1.00  8,031.068,031.06


CS20207 Catalyst 3550 24-10/100 Inline Power w/2 GBIC Ports Ea 7.00  17,500.002,500.00


CS20207-01 Catalyst 3550 48prt 10/100 w/2Gbic Cisco P/N 


WS-C3550-48SMI


Ea 1.00  1,950.001,950.00


CS20209 (U) Catalyst 2950 24Prt 10/100 with 2 GBIC Slots CISCO P/N 


WS-C2950G-24-EI


Ea 2.00  700.00350.00


CS20216 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100 +4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750-48PS-S


Ea 9.00  31,563.623,507.07


CS20216-01 (N) Catalyst 3750 48port 10/100/1000T CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750G-48TS-S


Ea 1.00  4,183.014,183.01


CS20216-02 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP CISCO P/N 


WS-C3750G-48PS-S


Ea 5.00  55,903.1511,180.63


CS20216-03 (N) Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T Enhanced CISCO 


WS-C3750G-48PS-E


Ea 1.00  14,797.2014,797.20


CS20217-01 Catalyst 3750 12 SFP CISCO P/N WS-3750G-12S-S Ea 2.00  8,381.664,190.83


CS20218 (N) Power Supply 675W Redundant w/ 1 Cable P/N 


PWR675-AC-RPS-N1


Ea 5.00  5,519.861,103.97


CS20219 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 48 Port 10 Base-T Ethernet P/N 


WS-X5014


Ea 2.00  2,538.001,269.00


CS20222 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 Sup Engine 11 W/2 100 BaseTX Ports 


WS-X5509


Ea 1.00  1,367.001,367.00


CS20223 (R)Cisco Catalyst 2924XL A 22 Port 10/100 P/N 


WS-C2924C-XL-A


Ea 3.00  759.00253.00


CS20227 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 3 Port Gigabit Ethernet  P/N WS-X5403 Ea 1.00  1,531.001,531.00


CS20228 (R)Cisco Catalyst 5000 24 Port 10/100 BaseTX Ethernet 


WS-X5224


Ea 2.00  300.00150.00


CS20240 (U) Catalyst 3560G-48PS EN Fast Gigabit (Used) Cisco 


WS-C3560-48PS-S


Ea 2.00  14,830.007,415.00


CS20300 Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO P/N 


WS-X4548-GB-RJ45


Ea 1.00  3,208.353,208.35


CS20300-01 (N) Line Card 48-port RJ45 Catalyst 4500 CISCO P/N 


WS-X4548-GB-RJ45V


Ea 7.00  30,429.704,347.10


CS20307 (R) Catalyst 2916M-XL 10/100Mbps 16Port Cisco 


WS-C2916M-XL


Ea 1.00  209.00209.00
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CT10010 (N) Adapter 451-A In Line RJ45 P/N 451-A Ea 40.00  70.001.75


CT10015-01 (N) Broadband Video Balun Coax/RJ45 12' Black ETS P/N 


PV880C


Ea 46.00  1,799.3039.12


CT10020 (N) Adapter 267-A2 White P/N 103715082 Ea 8.00  11.601.45


CT10030 (N) Adapter 267-A4 Beige Suttle P/N SE-267A4 Ea 6.00  8.701.45


CT10035 (N) Adapter 267B Beige Suttle P/N SE-267-B Ea 15.00  29.251.95


CT10040 (N) Adapter 267C Beige Suttle P/N SE-267C Ea 32.00  72.002.25


CT10045 (N) Adapter In Line RJ11  P/N T2106 Ea 22.00  12.760.58


CT10050 (N) Block Connector 104A8 Suttle P/N SE-104-A852 Ea 2.00  11.545.77


CT10060 (N) Adapter Supermod V Interconnection Cinch 


P/N-20992400010


Ea 7.00  91.0013.00


CT10070 (N) Adapter Supermod 25 Cinch P/N-2992400125 Ea 2.00  67.0033.50


CT10080 (N) Adapter Bridging Type CPC Ortronics P/N OR-19252 Ea 3.00  4.501.50


CT10090 (N) Adapter DB15 Female/RJ45 AMP P/N 40-9558-F Ea 5.00  5.101.02


CT40010 (N) Backboard 110 Channel for 300pr Black ORTRONICS 


OR-806003246


Ea 21.00  1,462.2369.63


CT40020 (N) Connect Block 110C4 4PR Cat5  Siemon P/N S110C-4 Ea 100.00  41.000.41


CT40020-01 (N) Connect Block 110C4 4PR AT&T P/N 103801247 Ea 110.00  45.100.41


CT40026 (N) Connect Block 110 w/Legs 100pr ORTRONICS 


OR-110ABC5E100


Ea 4.00  75.0418.76


CT40030 (N) Connect Block 110C5 5PR Siemon P/N S110C-5 Ea 19.00  8.170.43


CT40030-01 (N) Connect Block 110C 5PR AT&T P/N 103801254 Ea 116.00  49.880.43


CT40035 (N) Connect Block 110 C5 Clips 5pr 10pk ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-30200110


Ea 56.00  274.404.90


CT40040 (N) Connect Block 110 100PR Siemon P/N S110AW2-100 Ea 7.00  53.907.70


CT40080 (N) Connect Block 66M-150 Cat5 Siemon P/N S66M1-50 Ea 9.00  37.984.22


CT40080-01 (N) Connect Block 66M-150 Suttle P/N 66M-150 Ea 24.00  101.284.22


CT40090 (N) Bracket 89B For 66 Block Seimon P/N CC5-Q-M66UB Ea 145.00  114.550.79


CT40100 (N) Cover Blue For 66 Block Siemon P/N NA Ea 355.00  312.400.88


CT40110 (N) Bridge Clip For 66 Block 100pk Siemon P/N SA1-100 Ea 7,200.00  13,032.001.81


CT40130 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 1PR Yellow/Blue 1000' Rl 


P/N-105597199


Ea 5.00  131.8026.36


CT40140 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 1PR Red/White 1000' Rl ComSc 


105597321


Ea 9.00  99.0011.00


CT40150 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 2PR Blue/Orange 1000' Rl Prestlite 


7023716


Ea 1.00  19.6019.60


CT40180 (N) Wire Cross-Connect 3PR Bl/Or/Grn 1000' Rl General 3203 Ea 2.00  50.0025.00


CT40205 (N) Backboard Mushroom White Solonic P/N-M187-A-1 Ea 3.00  24.008.00


CT40210 (N) Backboard 187 B1 Solonic P/N S187B1M Ea 57.00  478.238.39
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CT40221-01 Ladder Rack 10x12 Hubbell P/N HLS1012B Ea 10.00  530.0053.00


CT40221-02 (N) Ladder Rack Tubular 120x12 Black HOFFMAN P/N 


LSS12BLK


Ea 26.00  1,402.7053.95


CT40225 (N) Rack Mount Frame 54x24 Yellow Ethocom P/N-HME5424 Ea 3.00  759.00253.00


CT40239 (N) Relay Rack Screws 12x24 50Pk Homaco P/N PS93B Ea 43.00  143.193.33


CT40240 (N) Relay Rack Screws 10x24 50Pk CSC P/N 32034 Ea 3.00  17.585.86


CT40242 (N) Cable Managmt Panel Black 2" ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-808004759


Ea 66.00  2,051.8731.09


CT40245 (N) Wire Organizer 5" W/Rainspout Ortronics P/N OR-60400099 Ea 48.00  2,434.1350.71


CT40246 (N) Cable Hanger Small w/8mm Fastener Pins X-ECH Hilti 


373258


Ea 300.00  156.000.52


CT40247 (N) Cable Hanger Medium w/8mm Fastener Pins X-ECH Hilti 


373259


Ea 250.00  155.000.62


CT40248 (N) Cable Hanger Large w/8mm Fastener Pins X-ECH Hilti 


373260


Ea 350.00  805.002.30


CT40260 (N) Wire Mount Panel 19" Ortronics P/N-OR60400057 Ea 28.00  861.8430.78


CT40266 (N) Rack Mount Wiring Kit 200 Pair 110-Style LEVITON 


41DBR-2F5


Ea 8.00  458.0057.25


CT40266-01 (N) Wall Mount Wiring Kit 100 Pair 110-Style LEVITON 


41NB2-1F5


Ea 6.00  117.1219.52


CT40268 (N) Wire Manager Vertical P/N VO-84-T6FTE Ea 4.00  212.0053.00


CT40269 (N) Wire Manager Vertical 6"X84" P/N-V0846T6FT Ea 28.00  91.283.26


CT40271 (N) Equipment Rack-7' w/Wire Manager  Homaco P/N 


CMT1977M


Ea 8.00  2,191.07273.88


CT40272 (U) Equip Rack 7' w/Wire Manager (Used) Homaco P/N 


CMT1977A


Ea 5.00  5.001.00


CT40273 (N) Equipment Rack 19"x47" Wall Mounted Balliwick P/N 


ER1095-03-BT


Ea 20.00  1,900.0095.00


CT40275 (N) Power Rack 180 w/Battery Lucent P/N 31182 Ea 11.00  38,787.663,526.15


CT40276 (N) Module NT1D 300 Card 24 Port Lucent P/N 31180 Ea 5.00  5,850.001,170.00


CT40276-01 (U) Module NT1D 300 Card 24 Port USED Lucent P/N 31180 Ea 25.00  14,750.00590.00


CT40277-01 (N) Blank Panel 1.75" .125" Thickness Aluminum Zero PFT APW 


PA1901M


Ea 39.00  192.274.93


CT40277-02 (N) Blank Panel 3.50" .125 Thickness Aluminum Zero PFT APW 


PA1903M


Ea 14.00  100.567.18


CT40280 (N) Cable Management Bar AMP P/N 569590-1 Ea 59.00  192.343.26


CT40282 (N) Cable Management Panel Blank 48 Port Ortronics 


OR-808044508


Ea 29.00  879.5730.33


CT40285 (N) Rack Mounting Plate Black APW P/N-MP0419A Ea 5.00  64.0012.80
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CT40330 (N) Patch Panel 32 Port RJ48X/110 Cat5 Siemon P/N 


809004676


Ea 2.00  644.00322.00


CT40351 (N) Patch Panel 48Port Cat5E HD ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-851004865


Ea 191.00  31,791.81166.45


CT40351-1 (N) Patch Panel 48Prt Cat5e Clarity5e 19x3.5" HD Ortron 


OR-PHD5E6U48


Ea 44.00  7,260.00165.00


CT40352-1 (N) Patch Panel 24Prt Cat5e Clarity5e 19x2" HD Ortronic 


OR-PHD5E6U24


Ea 27.00  2,340.5586.69


CT40353-1 (N) Patch Panel 48Prt 10/100Base-T Fast Ether


Ortron OR-838045326


Ea 56.00  4,971.3688.77


CT40356 (N) Patch Panel 24 Port Cat 6 Clarity 6 HD Ortronics N 


OR-PHD66U24


Ea 8.00  996.77124.60


CT40357 (N) Patch Panel  48-port Cat 6 Clarity 6 HD Ortronics 


OR-PHD66U48


Ea 6.00  1,372.67228.78


CT40410 (N) Designation Holder Strips Clear 6/PACK Siemons P/N 


S110-HLDR


Ea 52.00  121.162.33


CT40450 (N) Cartridge Label Red/White Panduit P/N LS5-48-PAN Ea 1.00  46.3446.34


CT40460 (N) Cartridge Label Green/White Panduit P/N LS5-49-PAN Ea 6.00  199.2633.21


CT40490 (N) Jack RJ45 Cat5 Black Lucent P/N MPS100BH1-003 Ea 83.00  349.434.21


CT50000 (N) Coupler Jack RJ45 Single Gang Cat5 Siemons P/N 


CT5-T4-02


Ea 160.00  699.874.37


CT50010 (N) Coupler Jack RJ45 Dual Gang Cat5 Siemons P/N 


CT5-T4-T4-02


Ea 120.00  906.007.55


CT50025 (N) Faceplate Wall Phone SG Steel ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-40300637


Ea 8.00  45.205.65


CT50030 (N) Insert Blank Module P/N CT-BLNK-02 Ea 40.00  29.200.73


CT50034-04 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 4 port Black Ortronics P/N 


OR40300546-00


Ea 43.00  48.591.13


CT50035-04 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 4 port Ortronics P/N OR40300546 Ea 37.00  39.961.08


CT50035-06 (N) Faceplate SingleGang 6 port Ortronics P/N OR40300545 Ea 264.00  277.201.05


CT50035-08 (N) Faceplate DoubleGang 8 port Fogwhite Ortronics P/N 


OR40300554


Ea 1.00  2.562.56


CT50035-12 (N) Faceplate DualGang 12 port Ortronics P/N OR40300620 Ea 143.00  364.652.55


CT50036 (N) Faceplate Double Gang w/ 2 XLR & 2 BNC Inserts P/N 


2-0B0BL-D3F


Ea 5.00  325.0065.00


CT50037 Faceplate Single Gang 3 port Fog White Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300547


Ea 381.00  426.721.12


CT50037-01 Faceplate Single Gang 3 port Cloud White P/N OR-40300547-88 Ea 5.00  5.301.06


CT50038 Faceplate Single Gang 6 port Cloud White P/N OR-40300545-88 Ea 683.00  1,803.592.64


CT50038-01 (N) Faceplate Double Gang 6 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300555-88


Ea 5.00  13.252.65
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CT50039-01 (N) Faceplate Double Gang 8 port Cloud White P/N 


OR-40300554-88


Ea 53.00  185.503.50


CT50045 (N) Faceplate Cover Ortronics P/N-OR40300594-33 Ea 117.00  219.961.88


CT50061 (N) Surface Mount Box SingleGang Ortronics P/N OR-40300185 Ea 13.00  27.692.13


CT50071 (N) Surface Mount Box Dual Gang WIREMOLD P/N-V5742-2 Ea 6.00  14.882.48


CT50072 (N) Insert Blank Mini Module Fog White Ortronics 


P/N-OR-40700019


Ea 1,197.00  395.010.33


CT50074 (N) Undercover Dual Gang Flush Base Plate & Cover Ortronics 


OR400043


Ea 444.00  2,817.796.35


CT50077 (N) Furniture Bezel (Mini Mod) Ortronics P/N OR40700071-99 Ea 30.00  16.800.56


CT50077-01 (N) Furniture Bezel Tracjack Ortronics P/N OR42100009-99 Ea 28.00  22.120.79


CT50077-1 (N) Furniture Bezel (Mini Mod) Black Ortronics P/N 


OR40700071-00


Ea 56.00  33.600.60


CT50077-2 (N)Furniture Adapter Plate TracJack 3prt Black Ortron 


OR-42100009-00


Ea 43.00  36.550.85


CT50078 (N) Single Gang Faceplate Mini-Mod Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300182


Ea 72.00  122.401.70


CT50079 (N) Faceplate Single Gang Ortronics P/N OR-40300158 Ea 114.00  132.431.16


CT50080 (N) Modular Furniture Bezel White Siemon P/N CT-MFP-02 Ea 85.00  847.209.97


CT50082 (N) Faceplate 106 Single Gang Brown Ortronics P/N 


OR-40300255-41


Ea 21.00  38.851.85


CT50086 (N) Faceplate Electrical Single Gang Black Leviton P/N 


005-80703-E


Ea 2.00  0.800.40


CT50088 (N) Brass Duplex Cover Plate 5 1/2" Dia. w/2 Flip Lids Wiremold 


895


Ea 6.00  270.0045.00


CT50088-1 (N) Brass Carpet Flange Single Gang Box Wiremold P/N 817C Ea 24.00  1,329.6055.40


CT50088-2 (N) Brass Duplex Recepticle Plate Wiremold P/N 828R Ea 10.00  554.0055.40


CT50090 (N) Mini Module Bezel w/Plate Fog White Ortronics P/N 


OR-854045162


Ea 1.00  6.536.53


CT50091 (N) Jack Insert Cat5 110 568A 45Deg Fog White Ortronics 


OR-60950051


Ea 90.00  660.607.34


CT50092 (N) Jack Dual Cat5 RJ45 568A/B 110 49Deg MM FgWhite  PN 


OR-62750013


Ea 1,988.00  12,246.086.16


CT50093 (N) Jack Dual RJ45 Cat5E 568A 110 MM Fog White Ortronics 


62750001


Ea 150.00  1,320.008.80


CT50094 (N) Base Plate 106 Blank 10pk Cloud White Ortronics 


OR-40800016-88


Ea 135.00  853.206.32


CT51000-02 (N) Trackjack 8P8C 110 568A/B Cat5E Black Ortronics 


OR-63750001-00


Ea 92.00  110.401.20


CT51001 (N) Faceplate TrackJack 4Port Floorbox Ivory Wiremold 


5507-4TJ


Ea 99.00  190.081.92
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CT51002 (N) TracJack 6-Port For Baseplate For Floorbox PN: 5507-6TJ Ea 97.00  186.241.92


CT51003 (N) TracJack 4-Port Funiture Mod Faceplate Pn: OR-403005577 Ea 40.00  92.802.32


CT51010 (N) Insert Tracjack Cat5E T568A/B Clarity FogWhite Ortron 


OR-TJ5E00


Ea 33.00  98.672.99


CT51011 (N) Insert Blank TracJack 10Pk Fogwhite Ortronics P/N 


OR-42100002


Ea 160.00  288.541.80


CT51012 (N) Insert TracJack Cat5E 45 Deg Angled Fogwhite Ortronics 


OR-TJ5E45


Ea 2,039.00  5,872.322.88


CT51012-1 (N) Insert TracJack Cat5E 45 Deg Angled Black Ortronic 


OR-TJ5E45-00


Ea 21.00  61.952.95


CT51013 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity T568A/B Fogwhite Ortronics 


OR-TJ600


Ea 669.00  3,084.664.61


CT51014 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B Fogwhite 


OR-TJ645


Ea 128.00  588.804.60


CT51015 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B White 


OR-TJ645-88


Ea 79.00  410.805.20


CT51016 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity 45Deg T568A/B Blue  


OR-TJ645-36


Ea 12.00  62.405.20


CT51017 (N) Insert TracJack Cat6 Clarity T568A/B Blue Ortronics 


OR-TJ600-36


Ea 920.00  4,693.255.10


CT51020 (N) Connector 1/F Tracjack Fogwhite Ortronics OR-63700006 Ea 100.00  185.001.85


CT51025 (N) Adapter 2-ST TracJack Module M/M Ortronics P/N 


OR-63700013


Ea 2.00  17.648.82


CT51030 (N) Speaker Terminal Tracjack 1Red/1Black Ortronics 


OR-63700021


Ea 68.00  278.804.10


CT51040 (N) S-Video Tracjack 110 Mini DIN Fogwhite Ortronics P/N 


OR-63700025


Ea 95.00  310.003.26


CT60000 (N) Disconnect Block 8PR Krone P/N 6036200200 Ea 50.00  250.005.00


CT60030 (N) Lable Holder Rod 8PR Krone P/N 6092301502 Ea 60.00  415.806.93


CT60050 (N) Label Holder Type 85 HG Krone P/N 6036200500 Ea 182.00  455.002.50


CT60070 (N) Disconnect Block 10PR Krone P/N 66312132 Ea 145.00  8,265.0057.00


CT60120 (N) Disconnect Block 20Pr Krone P/N 6631213200 Ea 192.00  1,309.446.82


CT60140 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr Krone P/N 65861001-00 Ea 184.00  3,109.6016.90


CT60141 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr Pre-Wired Krone P/N 


6639-1-051-02/01


Ea 99.00  4,247.1642.90


CT60142 (N) Disconnect Block 50Pr (Block Only) Krone P/N 66521880-10 Ea 188.00  4,157.0522.11


CT60150 (N) Connector Module 50Pr w/Label Holder Krone P/N 


6639100201


Ea 130.00  2,570.1019.77


CT60170 (N) Module Base FT 25PR Krone P/N 66312135-00 Ea 323.00  1,537.484.76


CT60175 (N) Module Base FT 25Pr Color Coded Krone P/N 66312135-05 Ea 236.00  1,342.845.69







Page 22 of 29Slingshot eCity
 1:14 pm11/02/2009


Financial Inventory Detail Balances


Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


Product        Description                                                                    CommodityProduct Class Extended CostUnitBalance 


Asset Class: Goods Condition: Good GL Account 1000    Inventory Account


Avg Price


CT60190 (N) Frame Wall Mount FT 300PR Krone P/N 6657300103 Ea 24.00  345.1214.38


CT60200 (N) Label Holder FT Krone P/N 6631300100 Ea 310.00  71.300.23


CT60210 (N) PatchCord 1PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6' Krone P/N 


6647200306


Ea 75.00  839.2511.19


CT60220 (N) PatchCord 2PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6' Krone P/N 


6647201606


Ea 100.00  1,119.0011.19


CT60230 (N) PatchCord 3PR Disconnect Cat5 Beige 6'  Krone P/N 


6647203306


Ea 216.00  1,628.647.54


CT60350 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 85 19" Krone P/N 6654235021 21 


POS


Ea 9.00  195.7521.75


CT60360 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 105 19" Krone  P/N 6655245021 


21 POS


Ea 16.00  336.0021.00


CT60380 (N) Bracket Wall Mount Type 105 w/Rods 19" Krone P/N 


6652204021


Ea 17.00  190.4011.20


CT60386 (N) Mounting Frame w/ 89D Brackets 35.5" KRONE P/N 


66522105-18


Ea 26.00  5,382.00207.00


CT70000 (U) Phone Single Line Desk Set (Used) Ea 3.00  67.6522.55


CT70005 (N) Phone 2500 Single Line Desk Set Avaya P/N 108209065 Ea 2.00  88.0044.00


CT70005-01 (N) Phone 2510W Single Line Desk Set Lucent P/N 


1985425011-N


Ea 5.00  120.0024.00


CT70010-01 (N) Phone 2554W Single Line Wall Set Lucent P/N 


1985425401-N


Ea 10.00  250.0025.00


CT70012 (N) Phone ADA Compliant Emergency Red Viking P/N E-1600 Ea 5.00  1,015.00203.00


CT70013 (N) Phone Single Line Wall Dialer Red Viking-P/N K1900W2 Ea 1.00  129.50129.50


CT70020 (N) Call Waiting ID Box ISDN AASTA P/N 50-5 Ea 1.00  49.9949.99


CT70030 (N) Phone Wall Call Box Single Line  EMS P/N NA Ea 5.00  1,425.00285.00


CT70040 (N) Mount Frame for Call Box EMS P/N NA Ea 16.00  16.001.00


CT70420 ISDN NT1 ACE w/Power Supply ADTRAN P/N-1203019L1 Ea 1.00  143.99143.99


CT70452 (N) Power Supply 353A Standalone 40VDC AT&T P/N 


104380753


Ea 20.00  1,900.0095.00


CT70490 (N) Phone 6210T 10B National Phone S/T White Tone Comm 


PN 1010280004


Ea 40.00  9,560.00239.00


CT70495 (N) Phone 6220T 20B National Phone S/T White Tone Comm 


PN 1010280003


Ea 10.00  2,970.00297.00


CT70497-01 (U) Phone Soundstation EX w/o Display POLYCOM P/N 


2201-03309-001


Ea 1.00  250.00250.00


CT70497-02 (U) Phone Soundstation EX w/Display POLYCOM P/N 


2201-01900-001


Ea 2.00  700.00350.00


CT70599 (N) Phone ISDN 8528TND w/o Data Black AT&T P/N 


8528TND03-BLK


Ea 4.00  460.00115.00
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CT80002 (N) Splice Sleeve Heat Shrink 40MM 50pk P/N-OR20500043 Ea 2.00  97.7048.85


CT80002-01 (N) Splice Protection Sleeves 40mm 50pk P/N DH-1-40 Ea 140.00  5,009.2035.78


CT80003 (N) Splice Tray 8" Fusion Ortronics P/N OR-62600003 Ea 27.00  742.5027.50


CT80003-01 (N) Splice Tray 12" Fusion ORTRONICS P/N OR-61500016 Ea 1.00  28.9528.95


CT80005 (N) Transceiver Ether DB9/ST 10Base-FL/850mn Multi-Mode 


E-FRL-MC04


Ea 7.00  1,498.00214.00


CT80006 (N) Connector TRFOT-2 Token Ring DB15/Fiber Optic TDNM Ea 28.00  5,992.00214.00


CT80008 (N) 2Port Isolation Trap TONER P/N SMT-102 Ea 34.00  413.1012.15


CT80009 (N) Blank Rack Panel MID ATLANTIC P/N EB-4 Ea 32.00  362.5611.33


CT90006 Fan Tray, Adjustable Front to Back w/6-75 CFM Fans Great 


Lakes P/N 7217FT-6


Ea 12.00  4,236.00353.00


CT90008 (N) Broadband Distribution Amp Blonder Tongue P/N 


BIDA450-50


Ea 14.00  4,340.00310.00


CT90008-01 (U) Broadband Distribution Amp Used Blonder Tongue P/N 


BIDA450-50


Ea 2.00  310.00155.00


CT90015 (N) Fixed Shelf 19"Wx24"D Vented Black Chatsworth P/N 


12335-719


Ea 4.00  260.0065.00


CT90047 (N) Surface Mount Fiber Splice Cabinet P/N-OR615SMFC-48P/S Ea 1.00  159.00159.00


CT90048 (U) Data Unit 111B1 Pack Kit/30 ISDN Pad (Used) AT&T 


106520471


Ea 2.00  40.0020.00


CT90049 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 36Port Beige Ortronics 


OR-615MMC-36P


Ea 25.00  1,636.2565.45


CT90049-02 (N) Fiber Enclosure 36Port Black Ortronics P/N 


OR-615MMC-36P-00


Ea 1.00  145.00145.00


CT90049-03 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rack Mount 2U Black Ortronics P/N 


OR-FC02U-C


Ea 2.00  398.00199.00


CT90050 (N) Junction/Pull Box Unpainted Unperforated Austin  P/N 


18186SB


Ea 43.00  9,045.60210.36


CT90050-1 (N) Junction/Pull Box Unpainted Perforated Austin P/N 


SC18186NKG


Ea 8.00  183.1122.89


CT90051 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 108Port Beige Ortronics 


OR-615MMC-108P


Ea 5.00  1,380.00276.00


CT90051-2 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount 108 Port Black Ortron 


OR-615MMC108P-00


Ea 1.00  275.00275.00


CT90052 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel 6/SC Simplex Multimode Ortron 


OR-615SCSM6


Ea 187.00  4,298.8922.99


CT90052-1 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel 6/SC Duplex Multimode Ortron 


OR-615SCDSM6


Ea 11.00  29.702.70


CT90053 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel Blank Black Ortronics P/N OR-61500020 Ea 365.00  954.222.61


CT90054 (U) CSU/DSU T1 Standalone 1 Port (Used) Paradyne P/N 


3165-A2-210


Ea 2.00  3,578.001,789.00
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CT90054-1 (U) Line Card CSU/DSU Paradyne (Used) P/N 3161-B3-010 Ea 7.00  17,500.002,500.00


CT90054-2 (U) CSU/DSU TI Standalone 2 Port (Used) Paradyne P/N 


3162-A2-210


Ea 1.00  1,700.001,700.00


CT90055 (N) Fax Modem External 56K 3COM US Robotics P/N 5686 Ea 1.00  124.00124.00


CT90057 (N) Chem Wipes 1 Ply White KIMBERLY-CLARK P/N 3415530 Ea 34.00  54.401.60


CT90058 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 0.3 Micron Blue Leviton P/N-49886-X3F Ea 219.00  216.980.99


CT90058-1 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 3 Micron Yellow Leviton P/N 49886-3F Ea 269.00  1,543.725.74


CT90060 (N) Fiber Polishing Cloth 12 Micron Pink Leviton P/N 49886-12F Ea 269.00  311.381.16


CT90066 (N) Fiber Cabinet Rackmount HD Low Profile Ortronics 


OR-625MMC-12PFI


Ea 4.00  624.00156.00


CT90066-01 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rackmount HD ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-625MMC-12PF1RB


Ea 2.00  348.50174.25


CT90071 (N) MultiMedia Outlet Housing Fiber Fog White Ortronics 


OR-62100001


Ea 114.00  3,398.3729.81


CT90072 (N) Multimedia Outlet Plate 6/SC Duplex White Ortronic 


OR-62100011


Ea 150.00  8,893.1159.29


CT90073 (N) Multimedia Outlet Plate 6Port Cat5 T568-A Ortronics 


OR-62150005


Ea 28.00  585.2020.90


CT90096 (N) Cabinet 4210 Rack 4U DELL P/N 0R3066 Ea 1.00  924.99924.99


ct90096-01 (U) Cabinet 4210 Rack 42U (USED) DELL P/N 0R3066 Ea 4.00  400.00100.00


CT90150 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel MM 6Port Duplex LC Beige Ortron 


OR-615LCSM6


Ea 4.00  160.0040.00


CT90153 (N) Fiber Adapter Panel S/M 6 LC Quad Blue P/N 


OR-OFP-LCQ24AC


Ea 1.00  89.5689.56


GBLX-NA-200 (N) Gigabit Gigabit Ethernet Card 1000Base LX PN: 


NIC-GBLX-NA-200


Ea 1.00  19,819.0019,819.00


WL10010 (N) 24" Vertical 20A Power Strip Wrightline P/N-LPS2420 Ea 2.00  171.1285.56


WL10037 (N) Rack Mount Fixed Shelf Wrightline P/N-HDES 19X24 Ea 3.00  152.4350.81


CT90047-01 (N) Surface Mount Fiber Cabinet 615 Series Beige ORTRONICS 


P/N OR-615SMFC-LX-12P


Ea 3.00  187.5062.50


CT90049-04 (N) Fiber Enclosure Rack Mount 4U Black ORTRONICS P/N 


OR-FC04U-C


Ea 3.00  795.00265.00


CE30064 (N) Ground Bar Kit Rack Mount for 19" ORTRONICS P/N GB-19 Ea 10.00  248.0024.80


CT40278 (N) Rack Kit Raised Floor Brace Mighty Mo 16"-22" Black 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-604045721


Ea 1.00  141.25141.25


CC20531-17 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Singlemode 5M CSC P/N 808079 Ea 14.00  364.0026.00


CC20531-10 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/LC Singlemode 3M CSC P/N 808077 Ea 2.00  42.0021.00


CT40027 (N) Cross Connect Block 200pr 19" Rack Mount w/o Legs 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-302003253


Ea 2.00  143.5071.75
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CT40358 (N) Patch Panel 12 port Cat5e Clarity5e HD Mini Patch for 89d 


ORTRONICS P/N OR-PMP5E1289


Ea 2.00  135.0067.50


CC20516-18 (N) Fiber Jumper LC/SC Multi-Mode 50Mic Duplex 6Meter P/N 


850-L32-020


Ea 16.00  352.0022.00


CS30001 Router Wireless-G Linksys P/N WRT54G Ea 1.00  1,300.681,300.68


CS30002 Filter Phone ADSL In-Line Linksys P/N BA2LF Ea 2.00  31.9815.99


CS30003 Filter Phone ADSL Wall Mount Linksys P/N BA2WF Ea 1.00  16.9816.98


CH30406 (N) Pulling Line Mule Tape Polyester 3000ft Roll 5/8" CSC P/N 


589027


Ea 2.00  442.00221.00


CA00108 (N) Cable CSU 120A RHS 50ft AVAYA P/N 700395445 Ea 2.00  33.6016.80


CA00109 (N) X330RC Redun Stack Cable RHS AVAYA P/N 700397466 Ea 1.00  47.4047.40


CA00110 (N) X330 STK Network Stacking Module RHS AVAYA P/N 


700397482


Ea 2.00  624.00312.00


CA00111 (N) Universal Modem USB v92 56k RHS AVAYA P/N 700405020 Ea 1.00  140.00140.00


CA00112 (N) Jack DS1 Loopback 700A RHS AVAYA P/N 700406101 Ea 2.00  138.8869.44


CA00113 (N) CD/DVD Rom Drive S8300/S8400 RHS AVAYA P/N 


700406267


Ea 1.00  196.00196.00


CB20218-01 (N) Cable Fiber Optic 48 Strand M/M Plenum 50Mic Aqua 


BERK-TEK P/N PDP12B048EB3010/25


Ea 1,000.00  8,330.008.33


CB20207 (N) Cable Coax Air Transmission Line 7/8" Neutral Host 


ANDREW P/N HJ5RP-50


Ea 1,000.00  14,250.0014.25


CT90047-02 (N) Surface Mount Fiber 2U Splice Cabinet P/N 


OR-615SMFC-24P/S


Ea 1.00  171.89171.89


CT40261 (N) Panel Rack Mount Two 100 Pair 110 Punchdown PANDUIT 


P/N P110B100R2


Ea 24.00  1,025.7642.74


CC20604-09 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Duplex M/M 62.5Mic 3M FIBERTRON 


P/N 706884


Ea 6.00  78.8413.14


CC20604-10 (N) Fiber Jumper ST/ST Ceramic Zip M/M 62.5Mic 3M 


FIBERTRON P/N 807853


Ea 3.00  39.4213.14


CS20218-02 (N) Power Supply 2300 Redundant CISCO P/N PWR-RPS2300 Ea 14.00  15,940.801,138.63


CS20082-03 (N) Kit FIPS for LWAPP AP CISCO P/N AIRLAP-FIPSKIT Ea 3.00  53.2517.75


CS20311 (N) Wireless Service Module (WiSM) for up to 300 Access Points 


CISCO P/N WS-SVC-WISM-1-K9


Ea 1.00  35,274.4935,274.49


CS20312 (N) WLAN Controller 4400 Series for up to 12 Access Points 


CISCO P/N AIR-WLC4402-12-K9


Ea 1.00  7,666.057,666.05


CS20218-03 (N) Connector Cable for E-Series Switches CISCO P/N 


CAB-RPS2300-E


Ea 21.00  1,863.5488.74


CS20203-02 (N) Secure ACS Solution Engine 4.0 Appliance 1113 CISCO P/N 


CSACSE-1113-K9


Ea 1.00  8,389.048,389.04


CS20218-04 (N) Connector Cable for Devices other than Switches CISCO P/N 


CAB-RPS2300


Ea 24.00  2,203.5491.81
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Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


Product        Description                                                                    CommodityProduct Class Extended CostUnitBalance 


Asset Class: Goods Condition: Good GL Account 1000    Inventory Account


Avg Price


CS20094-01 (N) Antenna LWAPP AP Integrated 802.11ag CISCO P/N 


AIR-LAP1131AG-A-K9


Ea 5.00  2,769.95553.99


CE30007-01 (N) RG6 F Connector Snap-N-Seal THOMAS & BETTS P/N 


SNS6QS


Ea 6.00  3.000.50


CS20153 (N) Smart UPS 1000VA USB 120V APC P/N SUA1000RM1U Ea 68.00  34,844.97512.43


CS10136-01 (N) Line Card 48 Port 10/100 Catalyst 4500 CISCO 


P/N-WS-X4148-RJ


Ea 2.00  9,450.564,725.28


CS10306-01 (N) Line Card Supervisor Engine III Catalyst 4500 CISCO P/N 


WS-X4014


Ea 1.00  519.94519.94


CS10241-02 (N) Server PowerEdge R710 8GB 1U w/Chassis for 6 Hard 


Drives DELL P/N 224-4845


Ea 68.00  321,850.124,733.09


CS20154 (N) Smart UPS Kit 5000VA RM w/Transformer APC P/N 


SUA5000R5TXF


Ea 1.00  2,971.002,971.00


 2,214,598.89Total Condtion -  Good


 2,214,598.89Total Asset Class -   Goods


 2,214,598.89Total For Warehouse - V_St Whse
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Financial Inventory Detail Balances


Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


Asset Value


1000    Inventory Account 2,214,598.89


          Total For V_St Whse 2,214,598.89


General Ledger Account Summary
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Financial Inventory Detail Balances


Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


Asset Value


1000    Inventory Account 2,214,598.89


          Grand Total  -  All Warehouses 2,214,598.89


General Ledger Account Summary
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Financial Inventory Detail Balances


Cutoff Date: 10/30/2009


Cut Off Date


Minimum Maximum


Product Class


Commodity Group


Asset Class


Entity


Division


10/30/2009 Warehouse Y Y Y


Include Inventory Types


Good Hold BadV_St Whse V_St Whse


Product


Report Parameters





